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2024 CHAMPIONSHIP

2024 TEAM RESULTS

1. Nova Southeastern 487
2. Colorado Mesa 461.5
3. Drury 400.5
4. Ulndy 323.5
5. Lynn 2155
6. West Florida 207
7. Tampa 185
8. Simon Fraser 153.5
9. Augustana (SD) 150.5
10.  Findlay 148
11.  Wingate 145
12.  Wayne St. (MI) 137
13.  West Chester 112
14.  Clarion 109
15.  Delta St. 88
16.  Grand Valley St. 81
17.  Henderson St. 69
18.  Carson-Newman 64
19.  Northern Mich. 59
20. McKendree 57
Minnesota St. 57
22 Azusa Pacific 54.5
23. Cal St. East Bay 41
24.  Okla. Christian 37
25.  Colo. Sch. of Mines 29
26. Mo.-St. Louis 27
27. Lewis 25
28. Truman St. 21
29. Fla. Southern 18.5
30.  William Jewell 15
Emmanuel (GA) 15
32.  Southern Conn. St. 7
33.  Roallins 6.5
34. Northern St. 5
35. Hillsdale 4

36. Indiana (PA) 615
37.  Davenport 3
UNC Pembroke 3
39. Mary 2
40. Bentley 1

2024 Championship 2



2024 INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

50-YARD FREESTYLE

Final

Name
1. Kirabo Namutebi
2. Bryn Greenwaldt
3. Kiara Pozvai
4. Laura Dekoninck
5. Daniella Solkow
6.  Ashlyn Moore
6.*  Elli Wiliams
8. Isabelle Sering
Consolation

Name
9. Josephine Bushell
10.  Tehani Kong
11.  Emily Traube
12.*  Alyssa Whitmore
12.*  Lauren White
12.* Troie Grubbs
12.* Agata Naskret
16.  Sydney Lewis

School

Ulndy
Augustana (SD)
Henderson St.
Lynn

Delta St.

Drury

Colorado Mesa
Tampa

School

Drury

Cal St. East Bay
Truman St.
Simon Fraser
Colorado Mesa
Findlay
Colorado Mesa
West Florida

100-YARD FREESTYLE

Final
Name
1. Kiara Pozvai
2.* Laura Dekoninck
2.*  Bryn Greenwaldt
4. Luna Mertins
5. Ashlyn Moore
6. Montana White
7. Emily Mears-Bentley
8. Lucy Hedley
Consolation
Name
9. Emily Traube
10.  Abigail Williams
11.  Rafaela Raurich
12.  Lucinda Andrews
13.  Josephine Bushell
14.  Ada Qunell
15.  Kirabo Namutebi
16.  Meesha Montgomery

School

Henderson St.
Lynn
Augustana (SD)
Lynn

Drury

Azusa Pacific
Findlay

Grand Valley St.

School

Truman St.

Simon Fraser
Nova Southeastern
Wingate

Drury

Colorado Mesa
Ulndy

Augustana (SD)

200-YARD FREESTYLE

Final

© N oA WN =

Name

Emily Trieschmann
Tori Meklensek
Montana White
Josephine Bushell
Rafaela Raurich
Emilia Ronningdal
Lucy Hedley

Nina Azirovic

School

Nova Southeastern
Simon Fraser
Azusa Pacific
Drury

Nova Southeastern
Nova Southeastern
Grand Valley St.
Wingate

Time
22.08
22.49
22.55
22.59
22.95
23.01
23.01
23.09

Time
23.07
23.20
23.23
23.27
23.27
23.27
23.27
23.45

Time
48.88
49.57
49.57
49.64
49.81
50.16
50.38
50.46

Time
49.95
50.25
50.46
50.59
50.68
50.74
50.76
51.90

Time
1:45.60
1:47.47
1.47.49
1:48.14
1:48.15
1:48.51
1:49.40
1:49.51

Consolation

9

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Name

Laura Dekoninck
Jordan Fox
Lauren White
Jocelyn Zgola
Sofija Kendzior
Mikayla Niness
Emily Traube
Kiara Pozvai

School

Lynn

Wayne St. (M)
Colorado Mesa
McKendree
West Florida
West Chester
Truman St.
Henderson St.

500-YARD FREESTYLE

Final
Name
1. Emily Trieschmann
2. Tori Meklensek
3. Hailey Williams
4. Jordan Fox
5. Olivia Hansson
6. Montana White
7. Allison Vassilakos
8. llaria Murzilli
Consolation
Name
9. Brynhildur Traustadottir
10.  Cheyenne Denison
11.  Jamie Glover
12.  Laura Hodgson
13. Riley MacVane
14.  Ana Cecilia Carvalho
15.  Victoria Murillo
16.  Keeley Durkin

School

Nova Southeastern
Simon Fraser
Nova Southeastern
Wayne St. (MI)
Colorado Mesa
Azusa Pacific
Wayne St. (MI)
Nova Southeastern

School

Ulndy

Okla. Christian
Ulndy

Tampa

West Florida
McKendree
Mary

West Chester

1000-YARD FREESTYLE

Final
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Name

Emily Trieschmann
Hailey Williams

Andrea Gomez Espinosa
Tori Meklensek

Estelle Bauer

Jordan Fox

Olivia Hansson
Montana White
Brynhildur Traustadottir
Riley MacVane

Justice Beard

Danielle Stewart
Keeley Durkin

Sofija Kendzior

Meg Heveroh

Jamie Glover

School

Nova Southeastern
Nova Southeastern
Ulndy

Simon Fraser
Nova Southeastern
Wayne St. (MI)
Colorado Mesa
Azusa Pacific
Ulndy

West Florida
Mo.-St. Louis
West Chester
West Chester
West Florida
Truman St.

Ulndy

1,650-YARD FREESTYLE

ahrown =

Name

Emily Trieschmann
Hailey Williams
Tori Meklensek
Allison Vassilakos
Olivia Hansson

School

Nova Southeastern
Nova Southeastern
Simon Fraser
Wayne St. (MI)
Colorado Mesa

Time
1:48.84
1:49.31
1:49.89
1:50.54
1:50.68
1:50.69
1:51.13
1:52.84

Time
4:44.60
4:47.76
4:47.94
4:51.17
4:51.42
4:51.47
4:51.61
4:56.17

Time
4:52.99
4:53.62
4:53.58
4:54 97
4:55.09
4:56.21
4:57.01
5:01.26

Time
9:38.98
9:50.07
9:51.24
9:52.06
9:58.97

10:01.00
10:01.11
10:03.76
10:03.87
10:03.94
10:04.42
10:07.41
10:08.52
10:07.75
10:09.47
10:11.17

Time
16:18.73
16:34.88
16:36.62
16:40.33
16:42.98

2024 Championship
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9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Name

Brynhildur Traustadottir
Justice Beard
Jordan Fox

Jamie Glover

Estelle Bauer
Megan Sieloff

Sofija Kenzior
Danielle Stewart
Neta Shiff

Meg Heveroh

Ana Cecilia Carvalho

School

Ulndy

Mo.-St. Louis
Wayne St. (MI)
Ulndy

Nova Southeastern
Wayne St. (MI)
West Florida

West Chester
Nova Southeastern
Truman St.
McKendree

100-YARD BACKSTROKE

Final

Name
1. Agata Naskret
2. Abby Gronholz
3. Lauren White
4. Luna Mertins
5. Kiara Pozvai
6. Laura Dekoninck
7. Camilla Carbone
8. Mollie Morfelt
Consolation

Name
9. Bryn Greenwaldt
10.  Caroline Reinke
11.  Kyla Blakemore
12.  Oleksandra Melynk
13.* Kasha Stokes
13.* Isabella Revstedt
15.  Katerina Matoskova
16.  Maria Goncalves

School

Colorado Mesa
Minnesota St.
Colorado Mesa
Lynn

Henderson St.
Lynn

Northern Mich.
Nova Southeastern

School

Augustana (SD)
Ulndy
Carson-Newman
Findlay

Indiana (PA)

Ulndy

Colorado Mesa
Nova Southeastern

200-YARD BACKSTROKE

Final
Name
1. Agata Naskret
2. Alexandra Waller
3. Lindsey Louder
4. Nina Imboden
5. Marta Beesmans
6. Sierra Gillan
7. Katerina Matoskova
8. Lauren White
Consolation
Name
9. May Lowy
10.  Mia Krstevska
11. Tammy Greenwood
12.  Kyla Blakemore
13. Andrea Gomez Espinosa
14.  Sidni Meister
15.  Luna Mertins
16.  Alicja Pinkowicz

School

Colorado Mesa
Drury

Tampa

West Florida
Wingate
Tampa
Colorado Mesa
Colorado Mesa

School

Nova Southeastern
Ulndy

Okla. Christian
Carson-Newman
Ulndy

Tampa

Lynn

Davenport

Time
16:47.50
16:47.53
16:47.70
16:48.72
16:53.82
16:55.02
16:59.61
16:59.99
17:00.75
17:01.02
17:02.71

Time
52.52
53.66
53.72
53.95
54.18
54.74
55.03
55.48

Time
54.09
55.00
55.07
55.08
55.22
55.22
55.31
55.33

Time
1:55.30
1:56.61
1:57.72
1:58.04
1:58.11
1:58.32
1:58.68
1:59.90

Time
1:58.56
1:58.62
1:58.65
1:58.96
1:59.36
2:00.45
2:00.85
2:01.82

100-YARD BREASTSTROKE

Final
Name

Celina Schmidt
Malaika Schneider
Jordan Tierney

Katie Susi

Maddi Moran

Claire Conover
Natalia Dwojak
Mckenzie Hemingway

© NN =

Consolation
Name

9. Amanda Wenhold

10.  Nesrine Jelliti

11.  Andrea Paradis

12.  Zara Konstapel

13.  Hailey Uhrig

14.  Magdalena Wiodarkiewicz
15.  Martina Torrent Brugada
16.  Alizee Pelletier

School

Ulndy

Lynn

Colo. Sch. of Mines
Findlay

Colorado Mesa
Drury

Wingate

West Chester

School
Wingate
Augustana (SD)
Okla. Christian
Mo.-St. Louis
Okla. Christian
Lewis

William Jewell
Fla. Southern

200-YARD BREASTSTROKE

Final
Name

Celina Schmidt

Claire Conover

Mellie Wijk

Benedict Nagy

Emilia Ronningdal
Martina Torrent Brugada
Madelyn Koehle

Luisa Machado

© NN =

Consolation
Name

9. Maddi Moran

10.* Abigayle Wood

10.* Katie Susi

12. Kylie Beaudet

13.  Alexandra Giourtzidou
14.  Cameron Dukat

15. Lenya Ryan

16.  Lutnya Bogdanova

School

Ulndy

Drury

Drury

Colorado Mesa
Nova Southeastern
William Jewell
West Chester
Drury

School

Colorado Mesa
Rollins

Findlay

Cal St. East Bay
Lynn

Tampa

West Chester
West Florida

100-YARD BUTTERFLY

Final
Name

Rafaela Raurich
Luna Mertins

Emily Mears-Bentley
Isabelle Sering
Mellie Wijk

Madysen Barnes
Mikayla Kloth
Tehani Kong

© N Ok ®N =

Consolation
Name
9. Kiara Borchardt

School

Nova Southeastern
Lynn

Findlay

Tampa

Drury

Tampa

Delta St.

Cal St. East Bay

School
Colorado Mesa

Time
1:01.11
1:01.74
1:01.95
1:02.00
1:02.05
1:02.07
1:02.18
1:02.23

Time
1:02.09
1:02.35
1:02.85
1:02.99
1:03.10
1:03.19
1:03.55
1:03.71

Time
2:10.82
2:11.79
2:14.06
2:14.97
2:15.19
2:15.46
2:16.42
2:16.43

Time
2:16.52
2:17.94
2:17.94
2:18.17
2:18.45
2:18.96
2:18.98
2:19.35

Time
53.16
53.27
53.39
53.57
53.92
54.01
54.64
54.65

Time
54.54

2024 Championship



10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Name

Justice Glasgow
Alysa Wager

Anne Osmun

Susana Ungo
Mariana de Alencar
Alicja Pinkowicz
Anastasiy Yermishyna

School

Southern Conn. St.

Grand Valley St.

Colo. Sch. of Mines

Emmanuel (GA)
Drury
Davenport
Drury

200-YARD BUTTERFLY

Final
Name
1. Rafaela Raurich
2. Mellie Wijk
3. Aurora Duncan
4. Benedict Nagy
5. Maria Fe Munoz
6. Emily Mears-Bentley
7. May Lowy
8. Susana Ungo
Consolation
Name
9. Andrea Gomez Espinosa
10. Maysen Barnes
11.  Meritxell Font-Cantarero
12.  Lillian Grebner
13. Megan Clifford
14.  Emilia Ronningdal
15.  Allie Brinton
16.  Janne Bodemer

200-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Final

© N Ok ®N =

Name

Benedict Nagy
Celina Schmidt
Emilia Ronningdal
Mellie Wijk

May Lowy

Claire Conover
Aurora Duncan
Madysen Barnes

Consolation

9.

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

400-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Final

2.

Name

Emily Mears-Bentley
Sophia Bains
Shannah Dillman
Mckenzie Hemingway
Maria Fe Munoz
Sierra Gillan

Luisa Machado

Sidni Meister

Name

Benedict Nagy
Andrea Gomez Espinosa

School

Nova Southeastern

Drury

Drury

Colorado Mesa
Drury

Findlay

Nova Southeastern

Emmanuel (GA)

School

Ulndy

Tampa
Northern Mich.
Northern St.
Hillsdale

Nova Southeastern

Fla. Southern
Delta St.

School

Colorado Mesa
Ulndy

Nova Southeastern

Drury

Nova Southeastern

Drury
Drury
Tampa

School

Findlay
Colorado Mesa
West Florida
West Chester
Drury

Tampa

Drury

Tampa

School

Colorado Mesa
Ulndy

Time
54.60
54.68
54.78
54.81
54.90
54.98
55.09

Time
1:56.17
1:57.35
1:58.10
1:58.63
1:59.16
1:59.92
2:00.27
2:00.51

Time
1:59.45
2:01.35
2:01.52
2:01.83
2:02.27
2:02.36
2:02.85
2:03.79

Time
1:58.63
1:59.68
1:59.70
1:59.79
2:00.53
2:00.82
2:01.38
2:01.73

2:01.74
2:02.31
2:02.43
2:02.49
2:03.38
2:03.50
2:04.64
2:06.29

Time
4:10.40
4:15.05

Name
3. May Lowy
4. Maria Fe Munoz
5. Claire Conover
6. Celina Schmidt
7. Sophia Bains
8. Sophia Gerhart
Consolation

Name
9. Aurora Duncan
10.  Shannah Dillman
11.  Neta Shiff
12.  Katie O’Connell
13. Larissa Alves
14.  Benedetta Pepe Pugliese
15.*  Amanda Anderson
15.*  Olivia Miles

ONE-METER DIVING

Final

Name
1. Madison Kooistra
2. Mikaela Senkus
3. Alexa Gonczi
4. Olivia Nelson
5. Luna Vegarano
6. Adriana Mieses-Sanchez
7. Kaitlyn Madigan
8. Taya Schmidt
Consolation

Name
9. Tayler Graham
10.  Avery Lommel
11.  Aspen Warnygora
12.  Ally Hrncir
13.  Colleen Hudson
14.  Sydney Hanson
15.  Alexis Lumaj
16.  Natalie Freeman

School

Nova Southeastern

Drury

Drury

Ulndy
Colorado Mesa
West Chester

School

Drury
West Florida

Nova Southeastern

Grand Valley St.
Lewis

UNC Pembroke
Azusa Pacific
Fla. Southern

School

Grand Valley St.
Wayne St. (M)
Clarion

West Florida
Clarion

West Florida
Clarion

Delta St.

School

West Florida
Augustana (SD)
Minnesota St.
Colorado Mesa
Clarion
Minnesota St.
Ulndy
Minnesota St.

THREE-METER DIVING

Final
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Name

Alexa Gonczi
Mikaela Senkus
Luna Vejarano
Avery Lommel
Kaitlyn Madigan
Colleen Hudson
Olivia Nelson
Alexis Lumaj

Consolation

10.
1.
12.
13.

Name

Madison Kooistra
Adriana Mieses-Sanchez
Aspen Warnygora

Jade Fontenelle

Andrea Menard Cordoba

School

Clarion

Wayne St. (MI)
Clarion
Augustana (SD)
Clarion

Clarion

West Florida
Ulndy

School

Grand Valley St.
West Florida
Minnesota St.
West Florida
McKendree

Time
4:15.55
4:16.96
4:17.38
4:17.72
4:21.20
4:23.65

Time
4:18.80
4:20.46
4:22.39
4:22.57
4:23.02
4:23.44
4:24 .37
4:24 .37

Score

463.95
451.20
442.90
426.55
420.55
419.45
416.40
398.90

Score

423.20
417.25
408.05
394.50
393.05
389.10
388.40
374.65

Score

505.00
498.95
471.75
435.55
418.50
415.75
415.20
410.20

Score

451.80
408.10
400.40
394.45
387.10

2024 Championship



Name School Score School Names Time
14.  Tayler Graham West Florida 371.35 10. Cal St. East Bay  Brooklyn Dressel, Delaney Carlson, 3:24.47
15.  Sydney Hanson Minnesota St. 364.50 Olivia Parham, Tehani Kong
16.  Hilla Almog Bentley 349.50 11.  Carson-Newman Kennadi King, Chrisman Rand, Emma  3:24 48
Bowling, Antonia Sanint
200-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY 12.  McKendree Jocelyn Zgola, Kayley Sonnenberg, 3:24.55
Final Gabriela Novais, Alexis Kachkin
ina 13.  Augustana (SD)  Bryn Greenwaldt, Meesha Montgomery, 3:24.61
School Names Time Makoa Montgomery, Amaya Street
1. Colorado Mesa  Agata Naskret, Ada Qunell, Elli Williams, 1:31.26 14.  Ulndy Brynhildur Traustadottir, Andrea 3:24.64
Lauren White Espinosa Gomez, Isabella Revstedt,
2. Deltast. Daniella Solkow, Mikayla Kloth, Jordon  1:31.38 Kirabo Namutebi
Kloth, Kaley Davis 15.  Findlay Sydney Jones, Troie Grubbs, 3:26.02
3. Augustana (SD)  Bryn Greenwaldt, Angelina Chan, Makoa 1:31.97 Oleksandra Melnyk, Sofia Lesmes
Montgomery, Meesha Montgomery 16.  Wayne St. (MI) Barbara Munoz Quintero, Jordan Fox, 3:26.73
4. Ulndy Kirabo Namutebi, Isabella Revstedt, ~ 1:32.16 Sizlaln (22l s Vessl 2 8
Stefanie Markwardt, Leticia Vaselli
5. West Florida Emily O’Connell, Brooke Dorr, Sydney  1:32.40 800-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY
Lewis, Aimee Patterson Final
6. McKendree Gabriela Novais, Kayley Sonnenberg, 1:32.58 .
Jocelyn Zgola, Alexis Kachkin School Names Time
7 Simon Fraser Alyssa Whitmore, Kalya Houlder, 1:33.07 1. Nova Southeastern Emilia Ronningda_l, Ra_faela Raurich, 7:08.50
Abigail Williams, Laine Perry May Lowy, Emily Trieschmann
8. Tampa |sabelle Sering’ Tilde Morin, Sierra 1:33.23 2. Colorado Mesa Ada Qunell, Katerina Matoskova, 7:15.54
Gillan, Roma Vrijhof Benedict Nagy, Lauren White
9.  Henderson St. Kiara Pozvai, Isabelle Andrews, Valeri  1:3331 3.  Drury Ellie Walker, Ashlyn Moore, Mellie 7:15.55
Grigar, Mackenzie Kester Wijk, Josephine Bushell
10. Lewis Luna Schafer, Larissa Alves, Magdalena 1:3338 4.  West Florida Brooke Dorr, Riley MacVane, Nina 7:19.25
Wiodarkiewicz, Riley Byers Imboden, Sofija Kendzior
11.  West Chester Mikayla Niness, Mckenzie Hemingway, 1:3341 9.  Wingate Nina Azirovic, Amanda Wenhold, 7:19.32
Isabella Kil, Samantha Trumble Nadia Kertynska, Lucinda Andrews
12.* Carson-Newman Chrisman Rand, Kennadi King, Emma  1:3344 6. Simon Fraser Tori Meklensek, Abigail Williams, 7:20.12
Bowling, Antonia Sanint Delrae Vetter, Laine Perry
12.*  Nova Southeastern Maria Goncalves, Maya Esparza, Mollie 1:3344 7. Ulndy Celina Schmidt, Andrea Gomez 7:21.02
Morfelt, Estelle Bauer Espinosa, Jamie Glover, Brynhildur
14.  Grand Valley St.  Lucy Hedley, Alysa Wager, Kiersten ~ 1:33.48 Traustadottir
Harmon, Tina Winter 8. Wayne St. (M) Jordan Fox, Barbara Munoz Quintero, 7:22.29
15. Cal St. East Bay  Brooklyn Dressel, Delaney Carlson, 1:33.59 Megan Sieloff, Allison Vassilakos
Olivia Parham, Tehani Kong 9. West Chester Mikayla Niness, Mckenzie Hemingway, 7:22.33
16.  Wingate Lucinda Andrews, Amanda Wenhold, 1:33.64 o Isabella Kil, Ifeeley Durkin
Nina Azirovic, Natalia Dwojak 10.  Okla. Christian Cheyenne Denison, Laura Byars, 7:24.78
Vanessa Weatherford, Tammy
Greenwood
400-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY SE—— :
11.  Grand Valley St. Lucy Hedley, Tina Winter, Linda Frick, 7:25.74
Final Katie O’Connell
School Names Time 12. Tampa Sierra Gilan, Lindsey Louder, Laura 7:25.76
] Hodgson, Roma Vrijhof
1 Colorado Mesa Ag\%ﬁ”gransskrﬁgﬁgs \(/)VLI;ri]t:”’ Ellie 3:20.00 13.  McKendree Jocelyn Zgola, Alexis Kachkin, Natka  7:26.35
’ ) ) Kralova, Ana Cecilia Carvalho
2. Drury ASC\'IYC‘TK';"rO‘KArgi”‘é"\jﬁ.‘l’(h'”e Bushell, Ellie 3:20.55 14 Findlay Emily Mears-Bentley, Sofia Lesmes,  7:28.27
i ) o ! Macee Reckard, Abbie Kmet
5. Wingate N"ﬁgﬁg‘;\’:ﬁ Q’?v?gdl?le\zlt\;ighlgwé)'ak 3:20.99 15.  Northern Mich. Carlotta Santi, Becca Burrows, Anika ~ 7:30.17
’ ) Wright, Meritxell Font-Cantarero
4. Nova Southeastern Emilia Ronningdal, Maria Goncalves, 3:21.21
Maya Esparza, Emily Trieschmann 200-YARD MEDLEY RELAY
5. Simon Fraser Abigail Williams, Alyssa Whitmore, 3:21.72
Kayla Houlder, Tori Meklensek Final
6. Lynn Malaika Schr_]eider, Alexa Lun(_jell, 3:22.74 School Names Time
Luna Mertins, Laura Dekoninck ; L L Dekoninck Malaika Schneid
. . . . nn aura Dekoninck, Malaika Schneider,  1:40.14
7. West Florida Syndney LeW|_s, Brooke Dorr, Nina 3:23.66 4 Luna Mertins, Alexa Lundell
Imboden, Aimee Patterson ) Nova Southeast Mollie Morfelt. H h Mont
. ) . ova Southeastern Mollie Morfelt, Hannah Montgomery, :40.
8. West Chester Mikayla NI!’\GSS, S_amantha Trumble, ~ 3:2381 Rafaela Raurich, Maya Esgparzary 1:40.37
Mckenzie Hemingway, Keeley Durkin 3 Colorado M A Maskret. Maddi M Ki
9. Tampa Isabelle Sering, Tilde Morin, Sierra 3:24.43 ' olorado iesa gata Maskret, Maddi Moran, Kiara 1:40.51
) = Borchardt, Elli Williams
Gillan, Roma Vrijhof
2024 Championship 6



School Names Time School Names Time

4. Findlay Oleksandra Melnyk, Katie Susi, Emily  1:40.53 15.  Mo.-St. Louis Ella Lantz, Zara Konstapel, Audrey 3:45.44
Mears-Bentley, Troie Grubbs Lantz, Kate Nelson

5. Augustana (SD) Bryn Greenwaldt, Nesrine Jelliti, 1:41.10 16.  West Florida Nina Imboden, Lutnya Bogdanova, 3:46.31
Angelina Chan, Makoa Montgomery Emily O’Connell, Riley MacVane

6.*  Northern Mich. Camilla Carbone, Zoe Dekievit, 1:41.35
Meritxell Font-Cantarero, Becca
Burrows

6.* Drury Alexandra Waller, Claire Conover, 1:41.35
Anastasiya Yermishyna, Mariana de
Alencar

8. Minnesota St. Abby Gronholz, Brooke Shell, Claudia 1:41.38
Schwartz, Elise Mishmash

9. Ulndy Caroline Reinke, Celina Schmidt, 1:41.45
Stefanie Markwardt, Kirabo
Namutebi

10.  Carson-Newman Kyla Blakemore, Breanna Belcher, 1:41.49
Chrisman Rand, Kennadi King

11.  Tampa Kimberly McCaffrey, MAdysen Barnes, 1:41.66
Isabelle Sering, Tilde Morin

12. Delta St. Kaley Davis, Alexis Moon, Mikayla 1:41.87
Kloth, Daniella Solkow

13.  Wingate Vera Karlsson, Amanda Wenhold, 1:41.89
Hana Kubalova, Lucinda Andrews

14.  West Florida Nina Imboden, Mikayla Puckett, Emily 1:42.19
O’Connell, Sydney Lewis

15.  Lewis lonna Palla, Magdalena Wlodarkiewicz, 1:42.34
Aubrey Fischer, Riley Byers

16.  West Chester Lila DiCarlo, Mckenzie Hemingway, 1:42.50
Isabella Kil, Samantha Trumble

400-YARD MEDLEY RELAY

Final

School Names Time

1. Colorado Mesa Agata Naskret, Maddi Moran, Kiara 3:38.52
Borchardt, Ada Qunell

2. Nova Southeastern Maria Goncalves, Hannah Montgomery, 3:38.98
Rafaela Raurich, Emily Trieschmann

3. Drury Alexandra Waller, Claire Conover, 3:39.01
Mellie Wijk, Ashlyn Moore

4. Ulndy Isabella Revstedt, Celina Schmidt, 3:40.31
Stefanie Markwardt, Kirabo
Namutebi

5. Findlay Oleksandra Melnyk, Katie Susi, Emily  3:40.89
Mears-Bentley, Troie Grubbs

6. Lynn Laura Dekoninck, Malaika Schneider,  3:41.12
Luna Mertins, Alexa Lundell

7. Wingate Marta Beesmans, Amanda Wenhold, 3:41.72
Vera Karlsson, Nina Azirovic

8. Tampa Kimberly McCaffrey, Cameron Dukat, 3:43.15
Isabelle Sering, Tilde Morin

9. Carson-Newman  Kyla Blakemore, Breanna Belcher, 3:43.92
Chrisman Rand, Kennadi King

10.  Fla. Southern Teagan Michalek, Alizee Pelletier, Allie  3:43.93
Brinton, Jazzy Hoffmann

11.  Northern Mich. Camilla Carbone, Zoe Dekievit, Meritxell 3:43.99
Font-Cantarero, Carlotta Santi

12. Augustana (SD) Bryn Greenwaldt, Nesrine Jelliti, 3:44.07
Nathalia Silva, Meesha Montgomery

13.  Colo. Sch. of Mines Kerrigan Hemp, Jordan Tierney, Anne  3:44.68
Osmun, Jorie Selig

14. Delta St. Kaley Davis, Alexis Moon, Mikayla 3:45.12
Kloth, Daniella Solkow
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HISTORY

Year Champion Coach Points  Runner-Up Points  Host or Site Attendance
1982 CSUN Pete Accardy 391 Vanderbilt 324 Truman St. 1,347
1983 Clarion Becky Rutt 308 Air Force 299 Long Beach, Calif. 1,484
1984 Clarion Becky Rutt Leas 345 CSUN 260 Hofstra 934
1985 South Fla. Bill Mann 492 CSUN 380" Orlando, Fla. 726
1986 Clarion Becky Rutt Leas 433 Tampa 343 Orlando, Fla. 1,049
1987 CSUN Pete Accardy 349 Clarion 274 Chico St. 794
1988 CSUN Pete Accardy 441 Tampa 285 Buffalo, N.Y. 1,155
1989 CSUN Pete Accardy 397 North Dakota 280 Buffalo, N.Y. 1,231
1990 Oakland Tracy Huth 423 CSUN 419 Buffalo, N.Y. 1,134
1991 Oakland Tracy Huth 56672 Fla. Atlantic 404 Milwaukee 1,530
1992 Oakland Tracy Huth 621% Northern Mich. 475 North Dakota 1,000
1993 Oakland Tracy Huth 609 Clarion 406 Canton, Ohio 1,077
1994 Oakland Tracy Huth 630 Air Force 4545 Canton, Ohio 1,217
1995 Air Force Casey Converse 690 Oakland 563 Canton, Ohio 1,500
1996 Air Force Casey Converse 697 Oakland 625 North Dakota 1,205
1997 Drury Brian Reynolds 6907 Oakland 490 San Antonio 880
1998 Drury Brian Reynolds 578% CSU Bakersfield 386 Ashland 3,103
1999 Drury Brian Reynolds 613 North Dakota 603" Buffalo, N.Y. 2,190
2000 Drury Brian Reynolds 663 Truman St. 556 Buffalo, N.Y. 1,135
2001 Truman St. Seth Huston 656 Drury 610" Canton, Ohio 1,991
2002 Truman St. Seth Huston 733 Drury 548 Orlando, Fla. 1,450
2003 Truman St. Colleen Murphy 682 Drury 410 North Dakota 1,512
2004 Truman St. Colleen Murphy 641 Drury 561 Buffalo, N.Y. 1,647
2005 Truman St. Colleen Murphy 579% Drury 530 Orlando, Fla. 1,982
2006 Truman St. Mark Gole 664 Drury 505 Ulndy 1,225
2007 Drury Brian Reynolds 6467 Truman St. 518 Buffalo, N.Y. 1,319
2008 Truman St. Mark Gole 4617 Drury 449 Missouri S&T 2,229
2009 Drury Brian Reynolds 6182 Wayne St. (M) 453 Houston 1,206
2010 Drury Brian Reynolds 657 Wayne St. (M) 531 Canton, Ohio 4,650
2011 Drury Brian Reynolds 483" Wayne St. (M) 388 ulw 4,510
2012 Wayne St. (M) Sean Peters 497 Drury 496 Mansfield, Texas 4,019
2013 Drury Brian Reynolds 432> Wayne St. (MI) 388 Birmingham, Ala. 5,790
2014 Drury Brian Reynolds 486 Wayne St. (M) 419 Cleveland 1,870
2015 Queens (NC) Jeff Dugdale 540", Drury 489 Uindy 2,946
2016 Queens (NC) Jeff Dugdale 567 Wingate 364 Ulndy 1,760
2017 Queens (NC) Jeff Dugdale 467 Drury 385 Birmingham, Ala. 1,044
2018 Queens (NC) Jeff Dugdale 574 Drury 401 Greensboro, N.C. 5,007
2019 Queens (NC) Jeff Dugdale 707" Drury 345 Indianapolis 2,368
2020& No Champion Geneva, Ohio

2021 Queens (NC) Jeff Dugdale 695 Drury 41 Birmingham, Ala. -
2022 Queens (NC) Jeff Dugdale 53672 Ulndy 423 Greensboro, N.C. --
2023 Nova Southeastern Ben Hewitt 53672 Ulndy 488" Indianapolis

2024 Nova Southeastern Ben Hewitt 487 Colorado Mesa 461% Geneva, Ohio

& The 2020 championship was not completed due to the COVID-19 pandemic.

History 8



TE AM Grand Canyon

Indiana (PA)
CHAMPIONSHIPS Kutztown

Ouachita Baptist

Drury 10 Simon Fraser
Queens (NC) 7 Vanderbilt
Truman St. 7 Alas. Fairbanks
Oakland 5 Cal St. East Bay
CSUN 4 Chico St.
Clarion 3 Gardner-Webb
Air Force 2 Henderson St.
Nova Southeastern 2 Le Moyne
South Fla. 1 Maine
Wayne St. (MI) 1 McKendree
Navy
INDIVIDUAL Nt
New Hampshire
CHAMPIONSHIPS Nortrem .
Rice
(Note: Totals include co-championships. Relay Sacramento St.
victories count one for each event.) South Dakota
Drury 140 West Va. Wesleyan
Clarion 58 Western Colo.
Queens (NC) 57 Youngstown St.
CSUN 51
Oakland 50
Truman St. 44
Northern Mich. 36
West Chester 36
Wayne St. (MI) 32
North Dakota 30
Nova Southeastern 29
CSU Bakersfield 27
UC San Diego 26
Air Force 25
Tampa 17
UC Davis 16
Ulndy 14
Wingate 13
Fla. Atlantic 12
Army West Point 10
South Fla. 10
Colorado Mesa 9
West Florida

Grand Valley St.
Southern Conn. St.
uiw

Ashland

Furman

St. Cloud St.
Bloomsburg
Boston College
Cal Poly

Fla. Southern
Lynn

Puget Sound
Lindenwood
Salem (WV)
California (PA)
California Baptist
LIU Post
Northern Colo.
Omaha
Carson-Newman
Delta St.

NNWWWWWPArPOOOOOO O NN®©O®O®®©

A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A NNNNNNNNN

History



CHAMPIONSHIP RECORDS

50-YARD FREESTYLE
22.08—Kirabo Namutebi, Ulndy, March 13, 2024

100-YARD FREESTYLE
48.16—Polina Lapshina, Queens (NC), March 16, 2019

200-YARD FREESTYLE
1:45.27—Patricia Castro-Ortega, Queens (NC), March 12, 2015

500-YARD FREESTYLE
4:39.28—Patricia Castro-Ortega, Queens (NC), March 11, 2016

1,000-YARD FREESTYLE
9:38.98—Emily Trieschmann, Nova Southeastern, March 13, 2024

1,650-YARD FREESTYLE
16:17.66—Kiristen Frost, Southern Conn. St., March 15, 2008

100-YARD BACKSTROKE
52.07—Polina Lapshina, Queens (NC), March 14, 2019

200-YARD BACKSTROKE
1:54.48—Hannah Peiffer, Queens (NC), March 11, 2017

100-YARD BREASTSTROKE
59.51—Theresa Michalak, West Florida, March 10, 2017

200-YARD BREASTSTROKE
2:09.12—Bailee Nunn, Drury, March 11, 2017

100-YARD BUTTERFLY

52.06—Ann Carozza, West Chester, March 10, 2022
200-YARD BUTTERFLY

1:55.98—Ann Carozza, West Chester, March 11, 2022

200-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
1:55.63—FPatricia Castro-Ortega, Queens (NC), March 9, 2016

400-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
4:08.56—~Patricia Castro-Ortega, Queens (NC), March 10, 2016

ONE-METER DIVING
511.55—Kayla Kelosky, Clarion, March 10, 2011

THREE-METER DIVING
555.70—Elizabeth Rawlings, Wayne St. (Ml), March 14, 2015

200-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY

1:30.05—Queens (NC) (Lara Marshall, Kyrie Dobson, Wanda Dollmayer,
Michelle Prayson), March 15, 2018

400-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY

3:18.04—Queens (NC) (Mckenzie Stevens, Kyrie Dobson, Wanda
Dollmayer, Michelle Prayson), March 17, 2018

3:18.04—Queens (NC) (Polina Lapshina, Josephina Lorda, Wanda
Dollmayer, Michelle Prayson), March 16, 2019

800-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY

7:08.50—Nova Southeastern (Emilia Ronningdal, Rafaela Raurich, May
Lowy, Emily Trieschmann), March 12, 2024

200-YARD MEDLEY RELAY
1:38.58—Queens (NC) (Rachel Massaro, Michelle Prayson, Georgia
DaCruz, Kyrie Dobson), March 13, 2019

400-YARD MEDLEY RELAY
3:35.70—Queens (NC) (Polina Lapshina, Shelly Prayson, Georgia DaCruz,

Kyrie Dobson), March 14, 2019

DISCONTINUED EVENTS

(Note: All short course.)

50-YARD BACKSTROKE
27.19—Jeanne O’Connor, Clarion, March 18, 1983

50-YARD BREASTSTROKE
30.76—Karen Enneking, Oakland, March 11, 1982 (preliminaries)

50-YARD BUTTERFLY
26.24—Janet Kemper, Youngstown St., March 16, 1983 (preliminaries)

100-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY
1:00.16—Elizabeth Haney, Air Force, March 19, 1983

EVENT CHAMPIONS, YEAR

12—O0akland, 1994; Drury, 2009

11—Drury, 1997; Drury, 2007; Queens (NC), 2019; Nova Southeastern,
2023

10—CSUN, 1989; Drury, 1999

INDIVIDUAL TITLES, YEAR

4—Michele Hampton, CSUN, 1982 (200 free, 500 free, 1,650 free, 200
back), also on two winning relay teams; Angel Myers, Furman, 1986 (50
free, 100 free, 100 fly, 200 IM), also on one winning relay team; Laurence
Bensimon, Fla. Atlantic, 1987 (200 free, 500 free, 1,650 free, 200 fly); Ann
Wycoff, Army West Point, 1988-89 (1,650 free, 200 fly, 200 IM, 400 IM);
Kirsten Silvester, Northern Mich., 1990-91 (200 free, 500 free, 1,650 free,
200 fly), also on two winning relay teams; Xia Fujie, Northern Mich., 1995
(100 free, 100 breast, 200 breast, 200 IM); Jennifer Klemme, Drury, 2000
(100 breast, 200 breast, 200 IM, 400 IM); Jess Martin, Truman St., 2001
(200 free, 500 free, 1,000 free, 1,650 free); Loni Burton, CSU Bakersfield,
2003-04-05 (50 free, 100 free, 200 free, 100 fly), also on one winning
relay team; Tammy Leane, West Chester, 2006 (500 free, 1,000 free, 200
back, 400 IM); Kathrin Dumitru, West Chester, 2006 (100 breast, 200
breast, 100 fly, 200 fly), 2007 (100 breast, 200 breast, 100 fly, 200 IM);
Kristen Frost, Southern Conn. St., 2008 (200 free, 500 free, 1,000 free,
1,650 free); Patricia Castro-Ortega, Queens (NC), 2015 (100 free, 200
free, 500 free, 200 IM), also on two winning relay teams; Patricia Castro-
Ortega, Queens (NC), 2016 (100 free, 500 free, 200 IM, 400 IM, 400 free
relay, 800 free relay, also on two winning relay teams; Theresa Michalak,
West Florida, 2017 (50 free, 100 free, 100 breast, 100 fly); Bailee Nunn,
Drury, 2018 (100 breast, 200 breast, 100 fly, 200 IM); Polina Lapshina,
Queens (NC), 2019 (100 fly, 100 back, 100 free, 50 free), also on three
winning relay teams; Emily Trieschmann, Nova Southeastern, 2024 (200
free, 500 free, 1000 free, 1,650 free), also on one winning relay teams.

INDIVIDUAL TITLES, CAREER

12—Loni Burton, CSU Bakersfield (50 free 2003-04-05, 100 free 2003-04-
05, 200 free 2003-04-05, 100 fly 2003-04-05), also swam on one winning
relay team.

9—Ann Wycoff, Army West Point (1,650 free 1988-89, 200 fly 1988-89, 200
IM 1988-89, 400 IM 1987-88-89).

8—Tina Schnare, CSUN (100 breast 1986-87-88-89, 200 breast 1986-
87-88-89), also swam on eight winning relay teams; Kirsten Silvester,
Northern Mich. (200 free 1990-91, 500 free 1990-91, 1,650 free 1990-91,
200 fly 1990-91), also swam on two winning relay teams; Noemi Lung,
Fla. Atlantic (200 breast 1992, 200 back 1993, 200 IM 1991-92-93, 400
IM 1991-92-93); Megan Krueger, Drury (50 free 1999-2000-01-02, 100
free 2000-01-02, 100 fly 2000), also swam on six winning relay teams;
Kathrin Dumitru, West Chester (100 breast 2006-07, 200 breast 2006-07,
100 fly 2006-07, 200 fly 2006, 200 IM 2007).

7—Nida Zuhal, Drury (100 fly 1996-97, 200 fly 1995-96-97, 200 IM 1996-
97), also swam on two winning relay teams; Jamie Wolf, Clarion (one-

Championship Records
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meter diving 2004-05-07, three-meter diving 2004-05-06-07); Georgia
Wright, West Chester (1000 free 2017-18-19, 500 free 2019, 1650 free
2017-18-19); Emily Trieschmann, Nova Southeastern (200 free 2024, 500
free 2023-24, 1000 free 2023-24, 1650 free 2023-24), also swim on two
winning relay teams.

MuLTIPLE CHAMPIONSHIPS, EVENT

4—Tina Schnare, CSUN (100 breast 1986-87-88-89, 200 breast 1986-
87-88-89); Megan Krueger, Drury (50 free 1999-2000-01-02); Jamie
Wolf, Clarion (three-meter diving 2004-05-06-07); Georgia Wright, West
Chester (1000 free, 2017-18-19-20).

3—Anna Pettis, UC Davis (50 free 1982-83-85); Sarah Rudolph, Puget
Sound (200 free 1983-84-85); Stacy Mettam, CSUN (100 back 1986-87-
89); Ann Wycoff, Army West Point (400 IM 1987-88-89); Noemi Lung,
Fla. Atlantic (200 IM 1991-92-93, 400 IM 1991-92-93); Amy Comerford,
Oakland (100 back 1992-93-94); Kristen Nagelkirk, Oakland (200 free
1993-94-95); Nida Zuhal, Drury (200 fly 1995-96-97); Megan Krueger,
Drury (100 free 2000-01-02); Loni Burton, CSU Bakersfield (50 free 2003-
04-05, 100 free 2003-04-05, 200 free 2003-04-05, 100 fly 2003-04-05);
Rosanna Delurgio, UC San Diego (100 breast 2003-04-05, 200 breast
2003-04-05); Jamie Wolf, Clarion (one-meter diving 2004-05-07); Kate
Aherne, Truman St. (200 IM 2008-09-10); Li Tao, Drury (100 fly 2008-
10-11); Kayla Kelosky, Clarion (one-meter diving 2009-10-11); Amanda
Thomas, Southern Conn. St. (200 IM 2011-12-13); Georgia Wright, West
Chester (1650 free 2017-18-19); Bailee Nunn, Drury (200 back 2017-18-
19, 200 IM 2017-18-19).

Championship Records



INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

50-YARD FREESTYLE Year Winner School

) . 1994  Kristen Nagelkirk Oakland
Year  Winner School Time 1995  Xia Fujie Northern Mich.
1982  Anna Pettis UC Davis 23.88 1996 Beth Zeman Air Force
1983  Anna Pettis UC Davis 23.07 1997  Viktoria Gadd Drury
1984  Kimber Edwards North Dakota 23.78 1998 Jamie McDaniel Ashland
1985  Anna Pettis UC Davis 23.53 1999  Bryna Busch Truman St.
1986  Angel Myers Furman 23.22 2000 Megan Krueger Drury
1987  Jude Kylander CSUN 23.87 2001  Megan Krueger Drury
1988  Laura Atteberry Tampa 23.78 2002 Megan Krueger Drury
1989 Jude Kylander CSUN 2344 2003  Loni Burton CSU Bakersfield
1990  Janine Etchepare North Dakota 23.65 2004 Loni Burton CSU Bakersfield
1991 Lisa Guilfoyle Oakland 2342 2005  Loni Burton CSU Bakersfield
1992  Tea Cerkvenik Northern Mich. 23.65 2006 Mariana De Oliveira Drury
1993  Ellen Lessig Oakland 23.59 2007 Jing Hua Drury
1994 Ellen Lessig Oakland 23.71 2008 Carissa Gormally North Dakota
1995 Beth Zeman Air Force 23.69 2009 Jing Hua Drury
1996  Beth Zeman Air Force 23.38 2010  Jackie Borkowski West Chester
1997  Jamie Minnich-McDaniel Ashland 23.52 2011  Tamiris Nascimento uiw
1998  Jamie McDaniel Ashland 22.98 2012 Melissa Gates California (PA)
1999  Megan Krueger Drury 23.59 2013  Tamiris Nascimento uiw
2000  Megan Krueger Drury 23.28 2014  Ana Azambuja Wayne St. (MI)
2001  Megan Krueger Drury 23.31 2015  Patricia Castro-Ortega Queens (NC)
2002 Megan Krueger Drury 23.13 2016  Patricia Castro-Ortega Queens (NC)
2003  Loni Burton CSU Bakersfield 23.13 2017 Theresa Michalak West Florida
2004  Loni Burton CSU Bakersfield 23.01 2018 Zuzanna Chwadeczko Drury
2005  Loni Burton CSU Bakersfield 22.72 2019  Polina Lapshina Queens (NC)
2006 Mariana De Oliveira Drury 23.34 2020 Canceled
2007  Jing Hua Drury 23.32 2021 Lexie Baker Queens (NC)
2008 Carissa Gormally North Dakota 22.97 2022 Danielle Melilli Queens (NC)
2009 Eunate Garro Drury 22.80 2023  Manon Compagner Carson-Newman
2010  Jackie Borkowski West Chester 22.87 2024 Kiara Pozvai Henderson St.
2011 Melissa Gates California (PA) 22.72
2012 Melissa Gates California (PA) 2259 200-YARD FREESTYLE
2013  Tamiris Nascimento uiw 22.76 .
2014  Ana Azambuja Wayne St. (MI) 2262 Year  Winner School
2015  Bryndis Hansen Nova Southeastern ~ 22.53 1982 Michele Hampton CSUN
2016 Wen Xu Drury 2238 1983  Sarah Rudolph Puget Sound
2017  Theresa Michalak West Florida 22.79 1984  Sarah Rudolph Puget Sound
2018  Wanda Dollmayer Queens (NC) 22.75 1985  Sarah Rudolph Puget Sound
2019  Polina Lapshina Queens (NC) 22.34 1986  Joan Wojtowicz Bloomsburg
2020 Bailee Nunn Drury 2236 1987 Laurence Bensimon Fla. Atlantic
2021  Danielle Melill Queens (NC) 22.57 1988  Laura Atteberry Tampa
2022  Danielle Melill Queens (NC) 22.15 1989  Lyn Schermer Oakland
2023  Johanna Buys Ulndy 22.10 1990 Kirsten Silvester Northern Mich.
2024  Kirabo Namutebi Ulndy 22.08 1991 Kirsten Silvester Northern Mich.

1992  Tea Cerkvenik Northern Mich.

100-YARD FREESTYLE 1993  Kristen Nagelkirk Oakland

. . 1994  Kristen Nagelkirk Oakland
Year  Winner School Time 1995  Kristen Nagelkirk Oakland
1982  Anna Pettis UC Davis 53.46 1996 Viktoria Gadd Drury
1983  Anna Pettis UC Davis 51.28 1997 Viktoria Gadd Drury
1984  Alicia McHugh South Fla. 51.21 1998  Meitri Pangestika Salem (WV)
1985  Alicia McHugh South Fla. 51.65 1999  Kathleen Hayes Drury
1986  Angel Myers Furman 50.62 2000 Meitri Pangestika Salem (WV)
1987  Jude Kylander CSUN 51.87 2001 Jess Martin Truman St.
1988  Laura Atteberry Tampa 50.33 2002 Diana Betsworth Truman St.
1989  Toady Kimble CSUN 51.40 2003  Loni Burton CSU Bakersfield
1990  Toady Kimble CSUN 51.10 2004  Loni Burton CSU Bakersfield
1991 Lisa Guilfoyle Oakland 50.93 2005 Loni Burton CSU Bakersfield
1992  Tea Cerkvenik Northern Mich. 51.09 2006 Chelsea Hastings Tampa
1993  Tea Cerkvenik Northern Mich. 51.33

Time
51.24
51.19
51.33
51.29
50.26
51.57
51.22
51.21
50.48
49.92
49.62
49.33
50.58
50.34
50.01
49.82
49.77
49.37
49.34
49.46
48.94
48.92
48.54
48.44
49.36
48.16

49.49
48.91
48.97
48.88

Time

1:53.98
1:53.31
1:50.92
1:52.20
1:51.96
1:49.37
1:49.57
1:51.75
1:50.95
1:49.14
1:51.18
1:51.70
1:51.03
1:52.07
1:52.47
1:51.51
1:51.17
1:51.43
1:51:28
1:50.32
1:49.06
1:48.92
1:48.14
1:47.10
1:51.32

Individual Champions
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Year

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Winner

Jessie Bardin
Kristen Frost
Jessie Bardin
Jackie Borkowski
Mary O’Sullivan
Carol Azambuja
Anjali Shakya
Tinsley Andrews
Katharina Fischer

Patricia Castro-Ortega

Leonie Van Noort
Emma Wahlstrom
Simone de Rijke
Randi Yarnell
Canceled

Paige Mikesell
Monica Gumina
Emilia Ronningdal
Emily Trieschmann

School

Tampa

Southern Conn. St.
Tampa

West Chester

Fla. Southern
Wayne St. (M)

UC San Diego
Drury

West Chester
Queens (NC)
Grand Valley St.
Nova Southeastern
Lndenwood
Western Colo.

Indiana (PA)
Queens (NC)
Nova Southeastern
Nova Southeastern

500-YARD FREESTYLE

Year

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Winner

Michele Hampton
Michele Hampton
Sarah Rudolph
Suzanne Crenshaw
Joan Wojtowicz
Laurence Bensimon
Jeanna Giessinger
Jeanna Giessinger
Kirsten Silvester
Kirsten Silvester
Jennifer Kleemann
Teresa Stratman
Kristen Nagelkirk
Jenna Tukey
Jenna Tukey
Viktoria Gadd
Meitri Pangestika
Kathleen Hayes
Bridget Riley

Jess Martin

Liz Hug

Diana Betsworth
Natalie Cardoza
Tammy Leane
Tammy Leane
Molly Polette
Kristen Frost
Ashley St. Andrew
Ashley St. Andrew

Casey Hurrell-Zitelman

Erin Black
Erin Black
Anjali Shakya

Patricia Castro-Ortega
Patricia Castro-Ortega

Leonie Van Noort
Buse Topcu
Georgia Wright
Canceled

Giulia Grasso

School

CSUN

CSUN

Puget Sound
South Fla.
Bloomsburg

Fla. Atlantic
CSUN

CSUN

Northern Mich.
Northern Mich.
Northern Mich.
Northern Colo.
Oakland

Air Force

Air Force

Drury

Salem (WV)
Drury

Truman St.
Truman St.
Truman St.
Truman St.
Drury

West Chester
West Chester
Truman St.
Southern Conn. St.
Wayne St. (Ml)
Wayne St. (Ml)
uiw

Nova Southeastern
Nova Southeastern
UC San Diego
Queens (NC)
Queens (NC)
Grand Valley St.
California Baptist
West Chester

Queens (NC)

Time

1:50.92
1:48.15
1:47.75
1:49.31
1:48.23
1:48.16
1:47.95
1:48.48
1:48.48
1:45.27
1:47.32
1:46.81
1:47.06
1:47.28

1:48.36
1:46.76
1:47.11
1:45.60

Time

4:58.34
4:56.83
4:53.70
4:54.92
4:53.81
4:47.25
4:55.08
4:55.80
4:54.27
4:50.06
4:58.79
4:57.31
4:58.62
4:54.85
4:52.92
4:54.80
4:56.81
4:58.23
4:59.57
4:52.72
4:53.89
4:53.98
4:56.94
4:48.59
4:49.44
4:57.39
4:45.69
4:51.44
4:53.51
4:47.21
4:49.86
4:50.29
4:49.51
4:43.37
4:39.28
4:46.62
4:47 14
4:48.33

4:48.80

Year

2022
2023
2024

Winner

Kate Agger
Emily Trieschmann
Emily Trieschmann

School

Wingate
Nova Southeastern
Nova Southeastern

1,000-YARD FREESTYLE

Year

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Winner

Jess Martin

Diana Betsworth
Liz Hug

Natalie Cardoza
Natalie Cardoza
Tammy Leane
Cara Fadel
Kristen Frost
Ashley St. Andrew
Ashley St. Andrew

Casey Hurrell-Zitelman

Erin Dolan

Allison Crenshaw
Allison Crenshaw
Alecia McGillivray
Christina Halverson
Georgia Wright
Georgia Wright
Georgia Wright
Georgia Wright
Allison Weber
Sophie Lange
Emily Trieschmann
Emily Trieschmann

School

Truman St.
Truman St.
Truman St.

Drury

Drury

West Chester
Drury

Southern Conn. St.
Wayne St. (MI)
Wayne St. (MI)
uiw

Drury

Fla. Southern

Fla. Southern
Lindenwood
California Baptist
West Chester
West Chester
West Chester
West Chester
Drury

Queens (NC)
Nova Southeastern
Nova Southeastern

1,650-YARD FREESTYLE

Year

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Winner

Michele Hampton
Jamie McClellan
Sarah Rudolph
Suzanne Crenshaw
Joan Wojtowicz
Laurence Bensimon
Ann Wycoff

Ann Wycoff

Kirsten Silvester
Kirsten Silvester
Teresa Stratman
Teresa Stratman
Debby Nickels
Jenna Tukey

Jenna Tukey
Christina Tompkins
Christina Tompkins
Viktoria Gadd
Melissa Smith

Jess Martin

Diana Betsworth
Lynsey Fugate
Lindsay McReynolds
Natalie Cardoza
Sophie Levy

Katie Brosseau
Kristen Frost

Erin Dolan

Ashley St. Andrew

School

CSUN

UC Davis

Puget Sound
South Fla.
Bloomsburg

Fla. Atlantic
Army West Point
Army West Point
Northern Mich.
Northern Mich.
Northern Colo.
Northern Colo.
Oakland

Air Force

Air Force

Drury

Drury

Drury
Gardner-Webb
Truman St.
Truman St.
Drury

Truman St.
Drury

UC San Diego
West Chester
Southern Conn. St.
Drury

Wayne St. (Ml)

Time
4:48.02

4:45.56
4:44.60

Time
9:55.86
9:55.47
10:07.83
10:09.06
10:01.26
10:00.18
10:05.23
9:50.49
9:54.97
9:57.48
9:52.60
9:53.33
9:57.29
9:59.65
9:58.42
9:51.96
9:48.87
9:51.16
9:48.33
9:43.70
9:53.12
9:53.05
9:43.25
9:38.98

Time

17:07.13
17:00.20
17:00.74
16:50.74
16:51.26
16:28.14
16:58.74
17:01.17
16:51.96
16:40.19
17:03.15
17:01.07
17:04.53
16:42.40
16:40.86
16:51.09
17:06.02
17:08.89
17:05.75
16:45.01
16:43.51
17:00.54
17:13.35
16:48.66
16:57.99
17:01.15
16:17.66
16:40.18
16:35.98

Individual Champions
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Year

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Winner

Casey Hurrell-Zitelman

Erin Dolan

Allison Crenshaw
Meridith Boudreaux
Alecia McGillivray
Leonie Van Noort
Georgia Wright
Georgia Wright
Georgia Wright
Canceled
Francesca Bains
Sophie Lange
Emily Trieschmann
Emily Trieschmann

School

uiw

Drury

Fla. Southern
Queens (NC)
Lindenwood
Grand Valley St.
West Chester
West Chester
West Chester

Queens (NC)
Queens (NC)
Nova Southeastern
Nova Southeastern

100-YARD BACKSTROKE

Year

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Winner

Mary Lou Baldwin
Jeanne O’Connor
Jeanne O’Connor
Dawn Hewitt
Stacy Mettam
Stacy Mettam
Chris Breedy
Stacy Mettam
Jennifer Kleemann
Jennifer Kleemann
Amy Comerford
Amy Comerford
Amy Comerford
Beth Zeman
Brandi Kossub
Claudine Gruver
Karlyn Pipes-Neilsen
Vanessa Young
Vanessa Young
Kelli Dudley

Ali Petersen
Yuka Kobayashi
Jenny Bachmeier
Chelsea Hastings
Janelle Slattery
Jing Hua

Janelle Slattery
Jing Hua

Sara Franklin
Sara Franklin
Julie Widmann
Bente Heller
Mary Hanson
Katya Rudenko
Hannah Peiffer
Rachel Helm
Yekaterima Rudenko
Polina Lapshina
Canceled

Laura Pareja
Cassie Wright
Kaitlyn McCoy
Agata Naskret

School

Vanderbilt
Clarion

Clarion

South Fla.
CSUN

CSUN

CSUN

CSUN
Northern Mich.
Northern Mich.
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland

Air Force
Drury
Kutztown

CSU Bakersfield
Drury

Drury

Truman St.
Omaha

UC Davis
North Dakota
Tampa

Drury

Drury

Drury

Drury

Wayne St. (Ml)
Wayne St. (Ml)
Ashland

Alas. Fairbanks
California Baptist
Drury

Queens (NC)
Northern Mich.
Drury

Queens (NC)

Drury

Nova Southeastern
Uindy

Colorado Mesa

Time

16:37.29
16:33.00
16:42.58
16:44.88
16:46.25
16:34.44
16:22.92
16:25.78
16.20.05

16:30.98
16:32.44
16:30.11
16:18.73

Time
1:00.91
58.12
57.97
58.40
58.09
58.83
57.34
58.67
58.59
58.34
55.49
56.24
56.42
57.39
56.77
58.17
57.05
58.09
57.63
57.63
55.60
56.43
57.41
55.96
56.18
54.73
55.32
53.88
54.56
53.28
54.66
54.26
52.45
52.75
53.51
53.79
53.34
52.12

52.98
52.48
53.88
52.52

200-YARD BACKSTROKE

Year

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
201
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Winner

Michele Hampton
Robbin Thein
Whitney Leeman
Dawn Hewitt
Stacy Mettam
Stacy Mettam
Chris Breedy
Amy Holland
Jennifer Grzbek
Stephanie Keller
Jennifer Kleemann
Noemi Lung

Amy Comerford
Brandi Kossub
Brandi Kossub
Diane Burkett
Claudine Gruver
Karlyn Pipes-Neilsen
Vanessa Young
Kelli Dudley
Jennifer Watanabe
Ali Petersen

Kelli Dudley

Lija Kaleps-Clark
Chelsea Hastings
Tammy Leane
Sarah Watson
Sarah Watson
Yuan Qing Li
Yuan Qing Li
Mary O’Sullivan
Carol Azambuja
Caroline Arakelian
Caroline Arakelian
Katya Rudenko
Viktoriya Arkhipova
Hannah Peiffer
Rachel Helm
Bobbi Gichard
Canceled

Katie McCoy
Celina Marquez
Alexandra Waller
Agata Naskret

School

CSUN

Nevada

Maine

South Fla.
CSUN

CSUN

CSUN

Cal Poly

Army West Point
Cal Poly
Northern Mich.
Fla. Atlantic
Oakland

Drury

Drury

West Chester
Kutztown

CSU Bakersfield
Drury

Truman St.

UC San Diego
Omaha

Truman St.
Truman St.
Tampa

West Chester
Ouachita Baptist
Ouachita Baptist
Drury

Drury

Fla. Southern
Wayne St. (Ml)
Queens (NC)
Queens (NC)
Drury

Wingate
Queens (NC)
Northern Mich.
Queens (NC)

Uindy

Nova Southeastern
Drury

Colorado Mesa

100-YARD BREASTSTROKE

Year

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

Winner

Karen Enneking
Mary Patten
Tara McKenna
Tara McKenna
Tina Schnare
Tina Schnare
Tina Schnare
Tina Schnare
Marion Warner
Shao Hong
Becky Jushchyshyn
Shao Hong
Tanja Hauber
Xia Fujie

School

Oakland

Cal St. East Bay
Boston College
Boston College
CSUN

CSUN

CSUN

CSUN

North Dakota
Northern Mich.
Clarion
Northern Mich.
Air Force
Northern Mich.

Time

2:07.44
2:06.04
2:06.83
2:05.85
2:07.54
2:08.59
2:04.38
2:06.46
2:06.67
2:07.53
2:01.14
2:02.72
2:03.01
2:01.22
2:02.37
2:04.60
2:04.60
2:00.54
2:04.53
2:04.68
2:00.61
1:58.38
2:00.53
2:02.40
1:59.74
2:00.07
2:01.05
1:59.39
1:57.48
1:58.36
1:56.90
1:57.08
1:57.26
1:55.57
1:58.18
1:55.90
1:54.48
1:57.20
1:55.08

1:56.39
1:55.79
1:55.20
1:55.30

Time

1:07.09
1:06.79
1:05.85
1:05.40
1:04.76
1:05.73
1:05.30
1:04.83
1:05.56
1:04.24
1:05.61
1:05.15
1:04.59
1:03.71

Individual Champions
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Year Winner
1996 Xia Fujie

1997  Christina Tillotson

1998  Nikki Diloreto
1999 Beth Morris

2000  Jennifer Klemme

2001  Sandra Lopez
2002 Beth Morris

2003 Rosanna Delurgio
2004 Rosanna Delurgio
2005 Rosanna Delurgio
2006  Kathrin Dumitru
2007  Kathrin Dumitru
2008 Maria Vlashchenko
2009 Courtney Roberts
2010 Courtney Roberts
2011 Ana Gonzalez Pena

2012  Kayla Scott

2013  Mariya Chekanovych

2014  Kayla Scott

2015 Rebecca Matthews
2016  Theresa Michalak
2017  Theresa Michalak

2018 Bailee Nunn
2019 Bailee Nunn
2020 Canceled
2021 Danielle Melilli
2022 Danielle Melilli
2023 Savanna Best
2024  Celina Schmidt

School

Northern Mich.
Clarion
Clarion

North Dakota
Drury

UC San Diego
North Dakota
UC San Diego
UC San Diego
UC San Diego
West Chester
West Chester
Wingate
Wayne St. (
Wayne St. (
Wayne St. (
Wayne St. (
Simon Fraser
Wayne St. (M)
Lynn

West Florida
West Florida
Drury

Drury

Queens (NC)
Queens (NC)
Nova Southeastern
Uindy

200-YARD BREASTSTROKE

Year Winner

1982 Karen Enneking
1983 Karen Enneking

1984 Tara McKenna
1985 Tara McKenna
1986 Tina Schnare
1987 Tina Schnare
1988 Tina Schnare
1989 Tina Schnare

1990 Carolyn Bentley
1991  Carolyn Bentley

1992  Noemi Lung
1993 Tisha Yantzer

1994 Maiya Anderson

1995  Xia Fujie

1996 Krista Steenbergen
1997 Cortney Martellucci

1998  Erin Snook
1999 Nikki Diloreto

2000 Jennifer Klemme

2001 Sandra Lopez
2002 Janice Berry

2003 Rosanna Delurgio
2004 Rosanna Delurgio
2005 Rosanna Delurgio

2006 Kathrin Dumitru
2007  Kathrin Dumitru
2008 Kendall Bohn
2009 Kendall Bohn

2010 Ana Gonzalez Pena
2011  Ana Gonzalez Pena

School

Oakland
Oakland
Boston College
Boston College
CSUN

CSUN

CSUN

CSUN

Cal Poly

Cal Poly

Fla. Atlantic
North Dakota
Air Force
Northern Mich.
Air Force
Drury
Bloomsburg
Clarion

Drury

UC San Diego
North Dakota
UC San Diego
UC San Diego
UC San Diego
West Chester
West Chester
UC San Diego
UC San Diego
Wayne St. (Ml)
Wayne St. (Ml)

Time

1:04.48
1:05.20
1:05.66
1:04.17
1:03.94
1:03.21
1:03.76
1:.02.37
1:02.07
1:.02.17
1:01.89
1:02.35
1:02.71
1:03.05
1:01.89
1:01.86
1:02.16
1:01.50
1:00.66
1:01.03
1:01.05
59.51

59.89

59.94

1:01.32
1:00.11
1:01.13
1:01.11

Time

2:26.89
2:25.26
2:21.99
2:21.84
2:19.81
2:23.35
2:19.78
2:20.18
2:20.64
2:21.44
2:21.24
2:20.44
2:21.43
2:18.94
2:20.39
2:20.85
2:20.93
2:19.50
2:17.82
2:16.74
2:16.51
2:15.84
2:15.70
2:13.80
2:16.36
2:16.70
2:17.71
2:15.55
2:14.64
2:12.89

Year

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Winner

Emily Adamczyk
Mariya Chekanovych
Agnieszka Ostrowska
Rebecca Matthews
Rebecca Matthews
Bailee Nunn

Bailee Nunn

Bailee Nunn
Canceled

Bec Cross

Lily Borgenheimer
Savanna Best
Celina Schmidt

School

UC San Diego
Simon Fraser
Drury
Lynn
Lynn
Drury
Drury
Drury

Drury

Colorado Mesa
Nova Southeastern
Ulndy

100-YARD BUTTERFLY

Year

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
201
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Winner

Emily Cole
Barbara Smith
Paula Boehme
Mary Beth Dunlevy
Angel Myers
Kristen Wheeler
Kristen Wheeler
Karen Pitre

Marion Warner
May Tan

Shelly Ebbighausen
Shelly Ebbighausen
Andrea Rudser
Lauri Ratica

Nida Zuhal

Tania Younkin
Nida Zuhal
Charlene Shearard
Erin Vostad

Megan Krueger
Corey Dennis
Corey Dennis

Loni Burton

Loni Burton

Loni Burton
Kathrin Dumitru
Kathrin Dumitru

Li Tao

Janelle Slattery

Li Tao

Li Tao

Mychala Lynch
Mychala Lynch
Hannah Peiffer
Armony Dumur
Armony Dumur
Theresa Michalak
Bailee Nunn
Polina Lapshina
Canceled

Lucia Martelli

Luna Mertins
Manon Compagner
Rafaela Raurich

School

New Hampshire
Air Force
Furman

North Dakota
Furman

UC Davis

UC Davis
Tampa

North Dakota
Northern Mich.
North Dakota
North Dakota
North Dakota
Clarion

Drury

North Dakota
Drury

CSU Bakersfield
Northern Mich.
Drury

West Chester
West Chester
CSU Bakersfield
CSU Bakersfield
CSU Bakersfield
West Chester
West Chester
Drury

Drury

Drury

Drury

Grand Canyon
Grand Canyon
Queens (NC)
Wingate
Wingate

West Florida
Drury

Queens (NC)

Delta St.

Lynn
Carson-Newman
Nova Southeastern

Time

2:13.18
2:13.35
2:11.45
2:10.77
2:13.37
2:09.12
2:10.90
2:09.67

2:13.59
2:11.56
2:11.79
2:10.82

Time
59.37
58.12
58.04
57.12
55.82
57.48
56.42
56.33
57.19
57.26
57.16
57.06
56.38
57.00
56.54
56.53
56.53
56.62
57.62
57.55
56.31
55.42
54.40
54.03
54.10
53.82
54.66
54.87
53.76
54.51
53.55
53.81
54.31
53:45
52.42
52.52
52.33
53.01
52.16

53.03
52.19
52.45
53.16

Individual Champions
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200-YARD BUTTERFLY

Year

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Winner

Donna Howe
Barbara Smith
Paula Boehme
Crista Lawrence
Cindy Jones
Laurence Bensimon
Ann Wycoff

Ann Wycoff
Kirsten Silvester
Kirsten Silvester
May Tan

Koren Pollock
Andrea Rudser
Nida Zuhal

Nida Zuhal

Nida Zuhal
Gloria Ramos
Kathleen Hayes
Meitri Pangestika
Corey Dennis
Corey Dennis
Yuka Kobayashi
Cindy Ong
Monica Morin
Kathrin Dumitru
Janelle Slattery
Alison Lesher
Yuan Qing Li
Alexandra Henley
Alexandra Henley
Jaclyn Hynson
Joyce Kwok
Joyce Kwok
Hannah Peiffer
Sofia Petrenko
Hannah Kastigar
Mckenzie Stevens
Tori Sopp
Canceled
Celeste Turner
Ann Carozza
Ann Carozza
Rafaela Raurich

School

Tampa

Air Force
Furman
CSUN

Tampa

Fla. Atlantic
Army West Point
Army West Point
Northern Mich.
Northern Mich.
Northern Mich.
UC San Diego
North Dakota
Drury

Drury

Drury

Drury

Drury

Salem (WV)
West Chester
West Chester
UC Davis
Drury

West Va. Wesleyan
West Chester
Drury

Le Moyne
Drury

UC San Diego
UC San Diego
Indiana (PA)
LIU Post

LIU Post
Queens (NC)
Wingate
Northern St.
Queens (NC)
Drury

Delta St.

West Chester
West Chester
Nova Southeastern

200-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Year

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

Winner

Kerry Freeman
Theresa Day
Joyce Skoog
Gwen Cressman
Angel Myers
Kristen Wheeler
Ann Wycoff
Ann Wycoff

Lyn Schermer
Noemi Lung
Noemi Lung
Noemi Lung
Amy Comerford
Xia Fujie

Nida Zuhal

School

Sacramento St.
South Fla.
Clarion
Bloomsburg
Furman

UC Davis

Army West Point
Army West Point
Oakland

Fla. Atlantic

Fla. Atlantic

Fla. Atlantic
Oakland
Northern Mich.
Drury

Time

2:09.74
2:06.62
2:06.15
2:06.03
2:04.88
2:02.92
2:04.04
2:03.26
2:04.37
2:03.32
2:06.57
2:06.14
2:03.15
2:05.41
2:02.27
2:01.77
2:05.55
2:05.97
2:06.63
2:03.98
2:02.13
2:01.88
2:00.62
2:04.73
2:02.63
2:03.12
2:01.66
1:59.69
2:00.30
2:00.08
1:58.84
2:00.28
1:58.91
1:59.06
1:57.94
1:58.36
1:56.89
1:57.19

1:58.29
1:55.98
1:57.73
1:56.17

Time

2:11.94
2:09.05
2:08.96
2:08.56
2:05.42
2:08.73
2:06.96
2:05.98
2:06.12
2:04.07
2:03.62
2:03.25
2:05.99
2:05.65
2:05.82

Year

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Winner

Nida Zuhal

Christina Tillotson
Christina Tillotson
Jennifer Klemme
Jennifer Watanabe
Liz Hug

Liz Hug

Denise Bogard
Chelsea Hastings
Chelsea Hastings
Kathrin Dumitru

Kate Aherne

Kate Aherne

Kate Aherne

Amanda Thomas
Amanda Thomas
Amanda Thomas
Katharina Fischer
Patricia Castro-Ortega
Patricia Castro-Ortega
Bailee Nuun

Bailee Nunn

Bailee Nunn
Alexandria Baker
Marizel Van Jaarsveld
Marizel Van Jaarsveld
Emilia Ronningdal
Benedict Nagy

School

Drury

Clarion

Clarion

Drury

UC San Diego
Truman St.
Truman St.

UC San Diego
Tampa

Tampa

West Chester
Truman St.
Truman St.
Truman St.
Southern Conn. St.
Southern Conn. St.
Southern Conn. St.
West Chester
Queens (NC)
Queens (NC)
Drury

Drury

Drury

Queens (NC)
Ulndy

Ulndy

Nova Southeastern
Colorado Mesa

400-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Year

1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

Winner

Nancy Stauffer

Pia Henriksson
Karen Burton
Michele Hampton
Tammy Burch

Ann Wycoff

Ann Wycoff

Ann Wycoff

Mara Morgan
Noemi Lung
Noemi Lung
Noemi Lung

Erika Schenavar
Maiya Anderson
Christina Tompkins
Christina Tompkins
Karlyn Pipes-Neilsen
Rebecca Fischer
Jennifer Klemme
Jennifer Watanabe
Janice Berry

Kelli Dudley

Skye Bloffwitch
Tammy Leane
Tammy Leane
Cara Fadel

Abbey Musch
Yuan Qing Li
Alexandra Henley
Casey Hurrell-Zitelman
Amanda Thomas

School

Cal Poly

Tampa

Air Force

CSUN

Rice

Army West Point
Army West Point
Army West Point
CSUN

Fla. Atlantic

Fla. Atlantic

Fla. Atlantic

Air Force

Air Force

Drury

Drury

CSU Bakersfield
North Dakota
Drury

UC San Diego
North Dakota
Truman St.
Drury

West Chester
West Chester
Drury

Drury

Drury

UC San Diego
uiw

Southern Conn. St.

Time

2:05.14
2:05.20
2:06.63
2:05.63
2:04.41
2:02.98
2:03.61
2:04.76
2:02.26
2:03.52
2:02.77
2:03.67
2:00.61
2:00.56
2:00.88
2:00.09
2:01.21
1:59.21
1:58.60
1:55.63
1:56.51
1:57.55
1:57.97
2:00.00
1:57.84
1:58.91
1:57.78
1:58.63

Time

4:35.03
4:32.10
4:31.00
4:31.63
4:29.52
4:30.64
4:25.45
4:24.76
4:29.39
4:20.68
4:23.26
4:23.26
4:29.45
4:28.81
4:27.91
4:25.69
4:24.18
4:27.18
4:26.17
4:22.68
4:22.72
4:23.40
4:24.51
4:18.42
4:18.03
4:21.80
4:25.83
4:15.76
4:18.71
4:14.00
4:16.25

Individual Champions
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Year Winner School Time Year Winner School Score
2013  Caroline Arakelian Queens (NC) 4:17.51 1983 Cathy Tereshko Clarion 402.85
2014 Kristina Novichenko Wayne St. (M) 4:16.08 1984 Susan Dales Boston College 430.70
2015 Courtney Deveny Nova Southeastern 4:16.63 1985 Doria Mamalo Clarion 462.70
2016 Patricia Castro-Ortega Queens (NC) 4:08.56 1986 Doria Mamalo Clarion 452.25
2017 Hannah Kastigar Northern St. 4:12.99 1987 Xiao-Xia Chen CSUN 494.20
2018 Courtney Deveny Nova Southeastern 4:15.39 1988 Kim Dornburg Air Force 472.55
2019 Hannah Kastigar Northern St. 4:11.15 1989 Dawn Dishner Air Force 431.35
2020 Canceled 1990 Nikki Kelsey Oakland 462.10
2021 Bec Cross Drury 4:14.19 1991 Stacia Johnson Navy 475.75
2022 Marizel Van Jaarsveld Ulndy 4:14.06 1992 Ingrid Bartnik Oakland 407.00
2023 May Lowy Nova Southeastern 4:13.80 1993 Kim Strawbridge Clarion 452.55
2024 Benedict Nagy Colorado Mesa 4:10.40 1994 Kim Stanfield CSU Bakersfield 516.40
1995 Amy Paganie Clarion 406.00
ONE-METER DIVING 1996 Tina Hoagland CSU Bakersfield 431.75
- 1997 Tina Hoagland CSU Bakersfield 455.50
Year  Winner School Score 1998 Mary Ahlin St. Cloud St. 512.85
1982 Dana Mar Burgess CSUN 432.50 1999  Mary Ahlin St. Cloud St. 470.80
1983 Jodi Stout Northern Mich. 374.75 2000 Stephanle Sutton Clarion 477 45
1984 Mary Vincent Oakland 395.35 2001 Stephanie Sutton Clarion 474.95
1985 Lisa Goodman Northern Mich. 399.85 2002 Amanda Earnest Clarion 414.35
1986  Doria Mamalo Clarion 434.85 2003 Erin Borgshatz North Dakota 425.25
1987 Doria Mamalo Clarion 443.20 2004 Jamie Wolf Clarion 421.70
1988 Kim Dornburg Air Force 440.65 2005 Jamie Wolf Clarion 451.25
1991 Kim Dornburg Air Force 368.60 2008 Teagan Riggs Clarion 455.00
1992 Lawren Everingham CSU Bakersfield 357.45 2009 Kayla Kelosky Clarion 456.75
1993 Kim Stanfield CSU Bakersfield 410.30 2010 Cassie Chetosky Wayne St. (Ml) 503.30
1994 Kim Stanfield CSU Bakersfield 423.65 2011  Kayla Kelosky Clarion 481.70
1995 Amy Paganie Clarion 378.20 2012 Carly Sevald Wayne St. (M) 503.40
1996 Tara Montgomery UC Davis 385.60 2013 Kali Lents uiw 519.10
1997 Sarah Loquai St. Cloud St. 354.25 2014 Kristin Day Clarion 539.35
1998 Mary Ahlin St. Cloud St. 425.10 2015 Elizabeth Rawlings Wayne St. (M) 555.70
1999 Mary Ahlin St. Cloud St. 406.00 2016 Monica Amaral West Florida 550.20
2000  Stephanie Sutton Clarion 412.35 2017 Monica Amaral West Florida 505.20
2001 Stephanie Sutton Clarion 385.80 2018 Genesis Veliz Okla. Baptist 494.20
2002 Amanda Eamest Clarion 376.37 2019 Christina Sather Clarion 515.60
2003 Laur.a Lafranchise CSU Bakersfield 384.60 2020 Mikayla Karasek Grand Valley St. 473.50
2004 Jamie Wolf Clarion 382.00 2021 Gracyn Segard Grand Valley St. 487.15
2005 Jamie Wolf Clarion 404.10 2022 Madison Brinkman St. Cloud St. 480.55
2006 Laura Lafranchise CSU Bakersfield 435.65 2023 Luna Vejarano Clarion 484.60
e Clenr B 2024 Alexa Gonezi Clarion 505.00
2008 Jill Smolczyk South Dakota 421.15
2009 Kayla Kelosky Clarion 440.60 200-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY
2010 Kayla Kelosky Clarion 452.10
2011  Kayla Kelosky Clarion 511.15 Year School  Participants Time
2012 Lindsey Taylor Wingate 506.95 1982 UC Davis  Anna Pettis, Tina Inzana, Sue Gillison, Betsy ~ 1:38.84
2013 Paige Kortman Wayne St. (Ml) 468.60 Spears
2014 Kristin Day Clarion 497.05 1983 UC Davis Anna‘Pettis, Karen Dimick, Tina Inzana, Kery ~ 1:37.87
2015  Kristin Day Clarion 506.85 , Neil -
2016 Monica Amaral West Florida 494.90 1984 Clarion NLjse:;r\]/x(e)lcgc’:élc,)E:;?y McClure, Tina Bair, 1:37.58
200 Mor‘uc‘a Amaral Wes‘t Florida 478.25 1985 North Kimber Edwards, Janine Owens, Margaret 1:35.58
2018 Christina Sather Clarion 482.90 Dakota Schmidt, Mary Beth Dunlevy
2019 Nadia Mulder West Chester 467.75 1986 Furman Angel Myers, Christine Hartzell, Frances Bott, 1:36.08
2020 Canceled Paige Winters
2021  Gracyn Segard Grand Valley St. 448.35 1987 Northern  Denise McDowell, Monica Hayes, Susan 1:36.89
2022 Gracyn Segard Grand Valley St. 459.75 Mich. Shala, Julianna Wilemon
2023 Luna Vejarano Clarion 473.55 1988 Clarion Kristi Rosenbaum, Trisha Barber, Christine 1:36.31
2024 Madison Kooistra Grand Valley St. 463.95 Hille, Cindi Wonka
1989 CSUN Jude Kylander, Stacy Mettam, Michelle Sulak, 1:34.83
THREE-METER DIVING Carol Eisele
1990 Oakland Lisa Guilfoyle, Kerry Leavoy, Dana Kennedy,  1:35.31
Year Winner School Score Lyn Schermer
1982 Karla Helder CSUN 467.10
Individual Champions 17



400-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY

Year School Participants Time
1991 Oakland Lisa Guilfoyle, Kerry Leavoy, Dana Kennedy, 1:34.27  Year School Participants Time
Lyn Schermer . . .
. 1982 CSUN Becky Thorsness, Michele Mammone, Lisa 3:38.12
1992 Oakland Kerry Leavoy, Amy Comerford, Jodi Parker, 1:34.40 Hil?l Michele Hampton
Laura Fischer . T
. 1983 Clarion AlLisa Woicicki, Nan Jackson, Susan 3:34.34
1993 Oakland Laura Fischer, Amy Comerford, Angie 1:33.49 Gallagher, Jeanne O'Connor
Johnson, Ellen Lessig ' ) .
’ . 1984 South Fla. N Bercaw, Merit Greaves, Margaret 3:31.25
1994 Oakland Amy Comerford, Angie Johnson, Jodi Parker,  1:35.41 al\r}lcc:)yne” Alicia McHugh 9
Ellen Lessig i ’ - .
. 1985 Clarion Holly Edwards, Betsy McClure, AlLisa 3:29.61
1995 Oakland Jodi Parker, Laura Juncker, Ellen Surowiec, 1:35.50 an OV\)/loicicki Tina BaiZ
Ellen Lessig ) ! ) )
1 | Betsy McClure, Sandra Crousse, AlLisa 3:28.40
1996 Oakland Lisa VanTatenhove, Jil Mellis, Laura Juncker, 135,17 1200 Clarion  Betsy McGlure, Sand
Ellen Lessig ' i )
1987 Tampa Laura Atteberry, Karen Pitre, Maureen Fahey, 3:2917
1997 Clarion Stephanie Wigfield, Lauri Ratica, Jana 1:35.83 P aCindy Jonerg Y
Salisberry, Kelly Gould . .
1 T Laura Atteberry, Karen Pitre, Maureen Fahey, 3:27.47
1998 CSU Amy Hurst, Rebekah Solomon, Cory Snow, 1:36.23 ofEs T l}J(rathy RUinry M
Bakersfield Charlene Shearar.d 1989 CSUN Jude Kylander, Stacy Mettam, Michelle Sulak, 3:28.19
1999 Drury Megan Krueger, Christen Rhodes, Vanessa 1:35.88 Toady Kimble
Young, Viktoria Gadd . . .
. 1990 Oakland Lisa Guilfoyle, Kerry Leavoy, Dana Kennedy, 3:27.86
2000 Truman St. Liz Hug, Sara Hatcher, Jen Malone, Bryna 1:35.03 a ! Lyn lgc%rmer R b Y
Busch . .
) 1991 Oakland Lisa Guilfoyle, Kerry Leavoy, Dana Kennedy, 3:26.59
2001 Truman St. Sara Hatcher, Jess Martin, Katie May, Bryna 1:34.17 Lyn Schz;rmer v Y Y
Busch } .
2 ki L Fischer, Jodi Parker, Kerry Leavoy, Lyn 3:26.68
2002 Drury Brett Hantla, Shiara Holler, Sarah Henderson, 1:33.81 1992 Oakland alérélhe:,i?e?r odl Farker. ry Y, LY
Megan Krueger ; . . .
) 1993 Oakland Laura Fischer, Ellen Lessig, Jodi Parker, 3:25.03
2003 Drury Sarah Henderson, Lindsay Zirkle, Shiara 1:33.50 aKristen Nagelkirk 9
Holler, Cindy Ong ) . . .
1994 Oakland Ellen Lessig, Jodi Parker, Angie Johnson, 3:26.92
2004 UC San Carolyn Kwok, Liz Whiteley, Rosanna 1:33.93 ?(r;isten l\?agelkirk 9
Diego Delurgio, Emily Harlan ) ) )
1995 Oakland Ellen Lessig, Laura Juncker, Jodi Parker, 3:27.57
2005 Drury Lindsay Zirkle, Sara Pape, Shannon Murphy,  1:33.97 Kristen l\?agelkirk
Mariana De Oliveira ) . .
1996 Oakland Lisa VanTatenhove, Kristen Nagelkirk, Laura 3:27.85
2006 Drury Lindsay Zirkle, Janelle Slat_tery, Ashley 1:33.74 a ISJunCEer, Ellen Lessig 9
. Gorman, Mariana De Oliveira 1997 Drury Annica Winblad, Kathleen Hayes, Jennifer Sill,  3:29.22
2007 Drury Jing Hua, Janelle Slattery, Eunate Garro, 1:33.14 Viktoria Gadd
Mariana De Oliveira ) .
- . 1998 CSU Karlyn Pipes-Neilsen, Amy Hurst, Cory Snow, 3:28.65
2008 Drury Eunate Garro, Li Tao, Heidi Halfhill, Kelsey 1:34.41 Bakersfield C}rl1arle’r)1e Shearard y ry
Ward . o
1999 Dr Christen Rhodes, Name Zuhal, Viktoria Gadd, 3:29.48
2009 Drury Eunate Garro, Jing Hua, Kelsey Ward, Yuan 1:32.00 ury Megan Krueger
Qing Li . )
. 2000 Dru Sarah Henderson, Christen Rhodes, Kathleen  3:28.91
2010 Ashland Julie Widmann, Jennifer Knight, Rachael 1:32.88 vy Hayes, Megan Krueger
Ausdenmoore, Allison Morgan ’ .
’ . 2001 Dr Alyson Edoff, Sarah Henderson, Brett Hantla, 3:26.11
2011 Ashland Julie Widmann, Kristyn Benter, Mary Cargill, 1:32.08 ury yMegan Krueger
Allison Morgan . . .
2002 T St. Liz Hug, S Hatcher, Sarah Dance, Diana 3:24.20
2012 Wayne St.  Ashley Corriveau, Gloria Mart_inez Perez, 1:32.02 00 ruman IZBeE(‘sgwo:r:a ate
(M) }.(aylain Scott, Carol Azambuja 2003 Truman St. Liz Hug, Sara Hatcher, Diana Betsworth, 3:22.82
2013 Ashland Julie Widmann, Kaylyn Murphy, Rachael 1:32.20 Sarah Dance
Ausdenmoore, Gabriela Verdugo-Arzaluz N . .
' . 2004 CSU Merylie Giguere, Breanne Hentschke, Cassie 3:26.03
2014 Wayne St.  Ana Azambuja, Gloria Martlnez Perez, Kayla 1:31.64 Bakersfield Bréur, Lgni Burton
(M) Scott, Ellyson Maleski 2005 Truman St. Diana Betsworth, Emily Pufall, Whitney 3:24.44
2015 Drury Wen Xu, Vera Johansson, Katya Rudenko, 1:30.57 Jensen. Sarah Dance
Janet Yu . ;
. 2006 Dru Lindsay Zirkle, Ashley Gorman, Cara Fadel, 3:26.58
2016 Wingate Armony Dumur, Rita Koryukova, Caitlin 1:31.80 ry mMSari};na De OIivei?a
Coughlin, Ana Fish ) . )
' . 2007 D Jing Hua, Cara Fadel, Eunate Garro, Mariana 3:24.32
2017 Drury Bailee Nunn, Vera Johansson, Yekaterina 1:31.03 rury mge Cl)lliveira
Rudenko, Madeline Nelson ) . .
’ 2008 Omaha  Jessica Hessel, Kristy Gmeiner, Megan 3:25.52
2018 Queens Lara Marshall, Kyrie Dobson, Wanda 1:30.05 Guthmiller. Cait Htgpkins 9
(NC) Dollmayer, Michelle Prayson . ’ . ) )
2009 Dr Jing Hua, Kelsey Ward, Yuan Qing Li, Eunate 3:21.28
2019 Queens Polina Lapshina, Kyrie Dobson, Wanda 1:30.19 ury mgarro y 9
(NC) Dollmayer, Shelly Prayson 2010 Drury Kelsey Ward, Tiffany Van Dongen, Yuan Qing 3:24.14
2020 Canceled Li, Li Tao
2021 Ulndy Johanna Buys, Leticia Vaselli, Isabella 1:30.92 5444 Drury Li Tao, Katia Alyabyeva, Tiffany Van Dongen, 3:19.75
Revstedt, Krystal Caylor Kelsey Ward
2022 Ulndy Johanna Buys, Leticia Vaselli, Andrea Paaske, 1:31.08 2012 Drury Tinsley Andrews, Katia Alyabyeva, Tiffany Bell,  3:21.97
Krystal Caylor Wai Ting Yu
2023 Ulndy Johanna Buys, Julia Magierowska, Andrea 1:30.58 2013 Drury Tinsley Andrews, Leah Reed, Wai Ting Yu, 3:23.31
Paaske, Leticia Vaselli Tiffany Bell
2024 Colorado  Agata Naskred, Ada Qunell, Elli Williams, 1:31.26 2014 Drury Yakaterina Rudenko, Tinsley Andrews, Leah 3:21.52
Mesa Lauren White Reed, Wai Ting Yu
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Year School Participants Time Year School Participants Time
2015 Queens Patricia Castro-Ortega, Lillian Gordy, 3:18.75 2005 Truman St. Sarah Dance, Whitney Jensen, Molly Polette,  7:24.73
(NC) Alexandra Marshall, Caroline Arakelian Diana Betsworth
2016 Queens Patricia Castro-Ortega, Kyrie Dobson, Caroline  3:20.27 2006 Truman St.  Jacqui Dempsey, Whitney Wodstrchill, Lija 7:30.32
(NC) Arakellian, Shelly Prayson Kaleps-Clark, Molly Polette
2017 Drury Zuzanna Chwadeczko, Vera Johansson, 3:20.03 2007 Drury Cara Fadel, Megan Chambers, Janelle 7:31.91
Yekaterina Rudenko, Bailee Nunn Slattery, Jing Hua
2018 Queens Mckenzie Stevens, Kyrie Dobson, Wanda 3:18.04 2008 Truman St. Kate Aherne, Emily Pufall, Kendra Brunkow, 7:26.43
(NC) Dollmayer, Michelle Prayson Molly Polette
2019 Queens Polina Lapshina, Josephina Lorda, Wanda 3:18.04 2009 Drury Jing Hua, Janelle Slattery, Li Tao, Yuan Qing  7:21.89
(NC) Dollmayer, Sally Prayson Li
2020 Canceled 2010 Drury Tiffany VVan Dongen, Erin Dolan, Katia 7:27.47
2021 Ulndy Johanna Buys, Marizel Van Jaarsveld, Leticia 3:19.98 Alyabyeva, Yuan Qing Li
Vaselli, Krystal Caylor 2011 Drury Tinsley Andrews, Erin Dolan, Katia Alyabyeva, 7:22.27
2022 Queens Monica Gumina, Danielle Melilli, Anna De 3:19.14 Tiffany Van Dongen
(NC) Boer, Kayla Tennant 2012 Wayne St.  Carol Azambuja, Catherine Leix, Kaylee 7:22.27
2023 Ulndy Johanna Buys, Andrea Paaske, Mika 3:20.34 (M) Dolinski, Kei Cze Prentis
Heideyer, Leticia Vaselli 2013 Tampa Kristine Kassl, Alexandria Greenhill, Alexandra 7:24.70
2024 Colorado Agata Naskret, Ada Qunell, Ellie Williams, 3:20.00 Hipolito, Heather Glenday
Mesa Lauren White 2014 Drury Tinsley Andrews, Kaylan Gieseke, Leah Reed, 7:20.08
Sarah Pullen
800-YARD FREESTYLE RELAY 2015 Queens (NC) Patricia Castro-Ortega, Lillian Gordy, 7:14.69
Mckenzie Stevens, Caroline Arakelian
Year School Participants Time 2016 Queens (NC)Patricia Castro-Ortega, Caroline Arakelian, 7:16.21
1982 CSUN Kathy Danforth, Lisa Hill, Michele Mannone, 7:48.10 Josephina Lorde, Mckenzie Stevens
Michele Hampton 2017 Wingate Hanna Van Horen, Abby Kosic, Maria 7:16.37
1983 CSUN Michele Hampton, Lisa Hill, Kathy Danforth, ~ 7:41.27 Madsen, Alexis Divelbiss
Tracy McCluskey 2018 Wingate Hanna Van Horen, Abby Kosic, Maria 7:17.80
1984 CSUN Tracy McCluskey, Michele Hampton, Kathy 7:35.90 Madsen, Alexis Divelbiss
Danforth, Lisa Hill 2019 Queens (NC) Josphina Lorda, Lexie Baker, Georgia DaCruz, 7:16.20
1985 CSUN Tracy McCluskey, Kathy Danforth, Crista 7:35.24 Francesca Bains
Lawrence, Michele Hampton 2020 Canceled
1986 Clarion Sue Gallagher, Sandra Crousse, Alisa 7:36.16 2021 Queens (NC) Giulia Grasso, Hannah Foster, Anna De Boer, 7:16.98
Woicicki, Tina Bair Francesca Bains
1987 Clarion Shari Harshman, Sandra Crousse, Tina Bair,  7:36.37 2022 Queens (NC)Monica Gumina, Tova Andersson, Giulia 7:18.68
Christine Jensen Grasso, Caroline Lawrence
1988 CSUN Jeanna Giessinger, Jude Kylander, Lisa Dial, 7:31.60 2023 Nova Emilia Ronningdal, llaria Murzilli, May Lowy, 7:13.65
Michelle Sulak Southeastern  Emily Trieschmann
1989 CSUN Jeanna Giessinger, Jude Kylander, Lisa Dial,  7:32.45 2024 Nova Emilia Ronningdal, Rafaela Raurich, May 7:08.50
Michelle Sulak Southeastern  Lowy, Emily Trieschmann
1990 CSUN Michelle Sulak, Toady Kimble, Lisa Dial, Mara 7:33.56
Morgan 200-YARD MEDLEY RELAY
1991 Northern Jennifer Kleemann, May Tan, Anneli 7:30.83 - i
Mich. Hagglund, Kirsten Silvester Year  School Participants Time
1992 Northern Jennifer Kleemann, Kara Kochert, May Tan, 7:34.71 1982  Oakland Kathy Van Valkenberg, Karen Enneking, 1:51.01
Mich. Tea Cerkvenik Marsha Dahlgren, Jackie Parks
1993 Oakland Jodi Parker, Ellen Lessig, Shannon Taylor, 7:3297 1983 UC Davis  Susan Gillison, Amanda Crispel, Laura O’Heir, 1:49.65
Kristen Nagelkirk Anna Pettis
1994 Oakland Ellen Lessig, Jennifer Stair, Jodi Parker, 7:34.05 1984  Clarion Jeanne O’Connor, Megan Cunningham, 1:48.91
Kristen Nagelkirk Joyce Skoog, Tina Bair
1995 Oakland Laura Juncker, Jodi Parker, Jennifer Stair, 7:37.25 1985 South Fla. Dawn Hewitt, Merit Greaves, Margaret 1:47.86
Kristen Nagelkirk Mortell, Nancy Bercaw
1996 Drury Melissa Redway, Christina Tompkins, Nida 7:35.24 1986 CSUN Stacy Mettam, Tina Schnare, Sandy Barnes, 1:47.25
Zuhal, Viktoria Gadd Jude Kylander
1997 Drury Jennifer Sill, Christina Tompkins, Nida Zuhal, =~ 7:33.22 1987 CSUN Stacy Mettam, Tina Schnare, Sandy Barnes, 1:47.68
Viktoria Gadd Jude Kylander
1998 Drury Jennifer Sill, Christina Tompkins, Tricia Gill, 7:39.55 1988 CSUN Stacy Mettam, Tina Schnare, Tina Dodson,  1:46.51
Viktoria Gadd Jude Kylander
1999 Drury Viktoria Gadd, Christen Rhodes, Jennifer 7:34.54 1989  North Dakota Michelle Puetz, Marion Warner, Kristin 1:46.84
Clark, Kathleen Hayes McClocklin, Janine Etchepare
2000 Truman St. Jess Martin, Andrea Newton, Bridget Riley, 7:35.72 1990  North Dakota Michelle Puetz, Jodie Schwartz, Marion 1:45.97
Bryna Busch Warner, Janine Etchepare
2001 Truman St. Liz Hug, Andrea Newton, Katie May, Jess 7:31.03 1991  North Dakota Marion Warner, Jodie Schwartz, Shelly 1:47.32
Martin Ebbighausen, Janine Etchepare
2002 Truman St. Liz Hug, Bridget Riley, Sarah Dance, Diana 7:23.60 1992  Oakland Amy Comerford, Cindy Parker, Katie Ill, Laura 1:46.63
Betsworth Fischer
2003 Truman St. Liz Hug, Katie May, Sarah Dance, Diana 7:26.88 1993  Oakland Amy Comerford, Angie Johnson, Laura 1:45.39
Betsworth Fischer, Ellen Lessig
2004 Truman St. Diana Betsworth, Meredith Rocha, Katie May, 7:32.01 1994  Oakland Amy Comerford, Angie Johnson, Gisa 1:46.99
Sarah Dance Alessandri, Ellen Lessig
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Year  School Participants Time Year School Participants Time
1995  Oakland Liz Hawes, Jill Mellis, Gisa Alessandri, Ellen  1:46.51 1984  Clarion Jeanne O’Connor, Joyce Skoog, Terri Peot,  3:57.50
Lessig Tina Bair
1996  Air Force Shannon Goff, Krista Steenbergen, Connie  1:45.97 1985 South Fla. = Dawn Hewitt, Nancy Bercaw, Margaret 3:55.54
Cann, Beth Zeman Mortell, Alicia McHugh
1997  Clarion Regan Rickert, Christina Tillotson, Lauri 1:46.11 1986 CSUN Stacy Mettam, Tina Schnare, Sandy Barnes, 3:55.27
Ratica, Kelly Gould Jude Kylander
1998  North Dakota Tara Bruels, Katherine Poole, Tania Younkin, 1:46.83 1987 CSUN Stacy Mettam, Tina Schnare, Sandy Barnes, 3:56.32
Sarah Doeden Tracy Sweetland
1999  North Dakota Brook McKee, Beth Morris, Holly Skarsgard, 1:46.49 1988 CSUN Chris Breedy, Tina Schnare, Tina Dodson, 3:54.17
Sarah Doeden Jeanna Giessinger
2000  North Dakota Brook McKee, Beth Morris, Barb Colbert, 1:45.44 1989 CSUN Stacy Mettam, Tina Schnare, Tina Dodson,  3:52.64
Marie Buckhard Jude Kylander
2001  Drury Shanell Salzman, Jennifer Klemme, Sybil 1:45.99 1990 North Dakota Michelle Puetz, Jodie Schwartz, Marion 3:52.91
Foster, Megan Krueger Warner, Janine Etchepare
2002  Truman St. Christina Blose, Sara Hatcher, Meghan 1:4422 1991 Northern Jennifer Kleemann, Shao Hong, May Tan, 3:50.42
Osborn, Krista Pray Mich. Kirsten Silvester
2003  Truman St. Krista Pray, Michaela Osborn, Christina Blose, 1:43.73 1992  Northern Tea Cerkvenik, Shao Hong, May Tan, Jennifer 3:51.39
Sara Hatcher Mich. Kleemann
2004  Truman St. Krista Pray, Michaela Osborn, Christina Blose,1:43.81 1993  Northern Jennifer Kleemann, Shao Hong, Susan 3:52.48
Whitney Jensen Mich. Kitzman, Tea Cerkvenik
2005  Drury Shannon Murphy, Sara Pape, Mariana De 1:44.89 1994 Air Force Shannon Goff, Tanja Hauber, Robbie Kilroy, 3:52.77
Oliveira, Lindsay Zirk Claudine Tjhio
2006  Truman St. Emily Greenwood, Brigit Brunsman, Laura 1:44.36 1995 Air Force Amy Hennies, Tanja Hauber, Alyssa Cowden, 3:51.60
Harp, Whitney Jensen Beth Zeman
2007  Drury Janelle Slattery, Kristie Rose, Mariana De 1:36.45 1996 Air Force Amy Hennies, Krista Steenbergen, Connie ~ 3:49.99
Oliveira, Eunate Garro 1:43.73 Cann, Beth Zeman
2008  Drury Janelle Slattery, Kristie Rose, Li Tao, Kelsey 1:42.38 1997 Clarion Regan Rickert, Christina Tillotson, Lauri 3:51.73
Ward Ratica, Kelly Gould
2009 UC San Anju Shimura, Sadie O’Brien, Jessica 1:42.56 1998 Drury Vanessa Young, Cortney Martellucci, Gloria ~ 3:53.44
Diego Ferguson, Aubrey Panis Ramos, Viktoria Gadd
2010 Wayne St.  Sara Franklin, Courtney Roberts, Ana 1:41.46 1999 North Dakota Brook McKee, Beth Morris, Holly Skarsgard, 3:51.60
(M1) Gonzalez Pena, Ashley Corriveau Trish Stoutenberg
2011 Wayne St.  Sara Franklin, Ana Gonzalez Pena, Carol 1:40.78 2000 North Dakota Brooke McKee, Beth Morris, Barb Colbert, 3:50.92
(MI) Azambuja, Ashley Corriveau Trish Stoutenberg
2012 Wayne St.  Alexandria Malfroid, Kayla Scott, Gloria 1:42.94 2001 UC San Jennifer Watanabe, Sandra Lopez, Sarah 1.3
(MI) Martinez Perez, Ashley Corriveau Diego Brainard, Samantha Wong
2013 Wayne St.  Sarah Maraskine, Kayla Scott, Alexandria 1:41.52 2002 Truman St. Liz Hug, Kelli Dudley, Michaela Osborn, Sara 3:48.85
(M1) Malfroid, Ashley Corriveau Hatcher
2014 Drury Yakaterina Rudenko, Agnieszka Ostrowska, 1:40.45 2003 Truman St.  Kelli Dudley, Michaela Osborn, Liz Hug, Sara 3:47.73
Wai Ting Yu, Tinsley Andrews Hatcher
2015  Drury Katya Rudenko, Zuzanna Chwadeczko, Vera 1:40.09 2004 Truman St.  Kirista Pray, Michaela Osborn, Meredith 3:47.50
Johansson, Wen Xu Rocha, Diana Betsworth
2016  Wingate Rita Koryukova, Jessika Weiss, Armony 1:39.90 2005 UC San Susan Bell, Rosanna Delurgio, Frances Tran, 3:48.58
Dumur, Ana Fish Diego Emily Harlan
2017  Drury Yekaterina Rudenko, Zuzanna Chwadeczko, 1:38.78 2006 Drury Cara Fadel, Kristie Rose, Janelle Slattery, 3:48.21
Vera Johansson, Bailee Nunn) Mariana De Oliveira
2018  Queens (NC)Rachel Massaro, Michelle Prayson, Georgia 1:38.65 2007 Drury Cara Fadel, Xaio Juan You, Eunate Garro,  3:47.27
DaCruz, Kyrie Dobson Mariana De Oliveira
2019  Queens (NC)Rachel Massaro, Michelle Prayson, Georgia ~ 1:38.58 2008 Drury Janelle Slattery, Kristie Rose, Eunate Garro, 3:47.65
DaCruz, Kyrie Dobson Kelsey Ward
2020  Queens (NC)Rachel Massaro, Mikaela Fullerton, Georgia 1:39.59 2009 Drury Janelle Slattery, Xaio Juan You, Li Tao, 3:43.11
DaCruz, Alexandria Baker Eunate Garro
2021  Queens (NC)Rachel Massaro, Danielle Melilli, Kayla 1:40.13 2010 Drury Jing Hua, Abbey Musch, Li Tao, Kelsey Ward 3:42.27
Tennant, Natalie Van Noy 2011 Wayne St.  Sara Franklin, Ana Gonzalez Pena, Agata  3:40.45
2022  Nova Celina Marquez, Savanna Best, Aleksandra  1:38.83 (M1) Zalewska, Carol Azambuja
Southeastern  Maslova, Cassie Wright 2012 Wayne St.  Carol Azambuja, Kayla Scott, Gloria Martinez 3:41.20
2023  Nova Mollie Morfelt, Savanna Best, Aleksandra 1:39.90 (MI) Perez, Ashley Corriveau
Southeastern  Maslova, Emily Trieschmann 2013 LIU Post Johanna Pettersson, Tamara Garriock, Joyce ~ 3:42.4
2024  Lynn Laura Dekoninck, Malaika Schneider, Luna  1:40.14 Kwok, Meghan Brazier
Mertins, Alexa Lundell 2014  Drury Yakaterina Rudenko, Agnieszka Ostrowska,  3:39.29
Wai Ting Yu, Sarah Pullen
400-YARD MEDLEY RELAY 2015 Wingate Rita Koryukova, Olga Kosheleva, Armony 3:40.28
- . Dumur, Sofia Petenko
Year  School Participants Time 2016 Wingate Viktoriya Arkhipova, Jessika Weiss, Armony  3:37.80
1982 Vanderbilt ~ Mary Lou Baldwin, Stephanie Otis, Ming Hu, 4:05.11 Dumur, Sofia Petrenko
Julie O’Daniel 2017 Queens (NC) Hannah Peiffer, Michelle Prayson, Georgia ~ 3:38.35
1983 CSUN Michele Hampton, Ronnie Brouwer, Michelle 3:59.68 DaCruz, Kyrie Dobson)
Barnett, Tracy McCluskey 2018 Queens (NC) Rachel Massaro, Michelle Prayson, Georgia 3:40.16
DaCruz, Mckenzie Stevens
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Year
2019

2020
2021

2022

2023

2024

School Participants Time

Queens (NC) Polina Lapshina, Shelly Prayson, Georgia 3:35.70
DaCruz, Kyrie Dobson

Canceled

Queens (NC) Rachel Massaro, Danielle Melilli, Kayla 3:38.00
Tennant, Lexie Baker

Nova Celina Marquez, Savanna Best, Aleksandra  3:36.23

Southeastern  Maslova, Cassie Wright

Nova Mollie Morfelt, Savanna Best, Aleksandra 3:38.34

Southeastern ~ Maslova, Emilia Ronningdal

Colorado Agata Naskret, Maddi Moran, Kiara Borchardt, 3:38.52
Mesa Ada Qunell

DISCONTINUED EVENTS

50-YARD BACKSTROKE

Year Winner School Time
1982 Kathy Van Valkenburg Oakland 28.52
1983 Jeanne O’Connor Clarion 27.19

50-YARD BREASTSTROKE

Year Winner School Time
1982 Karen Enneking Oakland 31.51
1983 Karen Enneking Oakland 30.90

50-YARD BUTTERFLY

Year

1982
1983

Winner School Time
Laura O’Heir UC Davis 26.89
Janet Kemper Youngstown St. 26.24

100-YARD INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

Year

1982
1983

Winner School Time
Kathy Van Valkenburg Oakland 1:02.38
Elizabeth Haney Air Force 1:00.16

Individual Champions
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TEAM FINISHES

Team (Years in which Team Scored)

Adams St. (2015)

Adelphi (1982)

Air Force (1983-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96)

Alabama A&M (1982-84)

Alas. Fairbanks (2007-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-19)

Army West Point (1984-85-86-87-88-89-90)

Ashland (1990-91-94-95-97-98-99-2000-02-03-07-08-10-11-12-13-14-15-16)

Augustana (SD) (2019-21-22-23-24)

Azusa Pacific (2015-16-17-18-19-22-23-24)

Bellarmine (2018-19)

Bentley (2010-11-13-14-16-24)

Binghamton (1999)

Biola (2021)

Bloomsburg (1983-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-
2001-02-03-06-07-08-12-14-15-16-18-19)

Boston College (1983-84-85-86)

Bridgeport (2006-07-08-09-10-11-14-15-16-17-18-19)

Buffalo (1989-90-91)

California (PA) (2003-04-05-08-09-10-11-12-13-15-16-17)

California Baptist (2014-15-16-17-18)

Cal Poly (1982-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94)

Cal St. East Bay (1982-83-85-88-90-91-92-2013-14-17-18-19-22-23-24)

Cal State LA (1986-87-90-91)

Carson-Newman (2015-16-17-18-19-21-22-23-24)

Catawba (2000-02-23)

Central Wash. (1999-2000-01-02-03)

Chico St. (1982-83-85-86-87-88-89-90-91)

Clarion (1983-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-
02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22-23-24)

Colo. Sch. of Mines (1997-2003-04-10-12-17-18-19-22-23-24)

Colorado Mesa (2011-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22-23-24)

Converse (2011-12-13)

CSU Bakersfield (1991-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06)

CSUN (1982-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90)

CUI (2021)

Davenport (2023-24)

Delta St. (1994-2000-02-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-12-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-
22-23-24)

Drury (1995-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-
14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22-23-24)

East Carolina (1983-84)

Edinboro (1989-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-2005-06-07-08-14-15-16)

Emmanuel (GA) (2021-23-24)

Fairmont St. (1999-2000-12-13-17-18)

Ferris St. (1993-94)

Findlay (2008-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-23-24)

Fla. Atlantic (1985-86-87-89-90-91-92-93)

Fla. Southern (2010-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22-23-24)

Florida Tech (2021-22)

Fresno Pacific (2016-17-18-19)

Furman (1983-84-85-86)

Ga. Southern (1984)

Gannon (1992-93-94-95-97-2009-10-11-22)

Gardner-Webb (2000)

Grand Canyon (2010-11-12-13)

Grand Valley St. (1991-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-
07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22-23-24)

Henderson St.
(1996-97-98-2002-04-05-08-09-10-11-12-13-15-16-17-22-23-24)

Hillsdale (2002-11-14-15-19-23-24)

Idaho (1983-84-85)

Indiana (PA) (1991-92-93-94-95-96-98-99-2000-01-03-04-05-06-09-10-11-
12-13-14-15-18-19-21-22-23-24)

Kutztown (1992-96-97-98-99-2000-07-09-10-11)

Years
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4th 5th
0 0
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 0
11
0o 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
6 4
0 0
11
0 0
11
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
0o 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1
0o 2
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Best Finish
(Year[s])
39th (2015)
20th (1982)
1st (1995-96)
17th (1982)
14th (2014)
4th (1989)
5th (2011)
9th (2024)
19th (2023)
35th (2019)
21st (2011)
26th (1999)
14th (2021)
8th (1995)

5th (1984)

8th (2014)

7th (1991)
12th (2012)
8th (2015)

5th (1988)
13th (2018)
19th (1990-91)
7th (2023)
26th (2000)
19th (1999)
9th (1982)

1st (1983-84-86)

22nd (2023)

2nd (2024)

36th (2013)

2nd (1998)

1st (1982-87-88-89)
27th (2021)

37th (2023-24)

9th (2015)

1st (1997-98-99-2000-
07-09-10-11-13-14)
24th (1983)

10th (1991-92)

25th (2021)

11th (1999)

20th (1993-94)

10th (2024)

2nd (1991)

6th (2013)

24th (2022)

4th (2018)

5th (1986)

24th (1984)

23rd (1993-94-2009)
14th (2000)

5th (2012)

5th (2016-21)

10th (2009-11)
25th (2023)
9th (1984)

6th (1999)

8th (1996-97)

Team Finishes
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Team (Years in which Team Scored)

Lake Erie (2015)

Le Moyne (2006-07-08-09-10-11-12-13)

LeMoyne-Owen (1999)

Lenoir-Rhyne (2012-21)

Lewis (1999-2000-01-02-03-04-07-08-14-18-19-21-24)

Limestone (2007-08-09-10-13-14-15)

Lindenwood (2014-15-16-17-18-19-21-22)

LIU Post (2007-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19)

Lock Haven (2008-09-10-11-12-13)

Lynn (2013-14-15-16-17-19-22-23-24)

Maine (1984-85-86)

Mansfield (1997-99)

Mary (2021-22-23-24)

McKendree (2018-19-21-22-23-24)

Merchant Marine (1982)

Mercyhurst (1985-86-87)

Milwaukee (1989-90)

Minnesota St. (1989-94-95-2002-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-14-15-16-17-
18-19-22-23-24)

Mo.-St. Louis (1985-2018-22-23-24)

Monmouth (1982-83)

Montana (1983-84-85)

MSU Denver (1991-96-97-98-99-2000-01)

MSU Moorhead (2004-07-08-09-10-14-16-18)

Navy (1983-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91)

Neb.-Kearney (1991-92-2002-06-09)

Nevada (1983)

New Hampshire (1982-83-84-85-86)

North Dakota (1982-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-
2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08)

Northern Colo. (1990-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03)

Northern Mich. (1983-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-
2000-01-02-03-04-06-08-09-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22-23-24)

Northern St. (2017-18-19-24)

Nova Southeastern (2011-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22-23-24)

Oakland (1982-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97)

Okla. Baptist (2018-19)

Okla. Christian (2022-23-24)

Omaha (1999-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11)
Ouachita Baptist (2000-01-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12)
Pfeiffer (2001-10)

Puget Sound (1982-83-84-85-86)

Queens (NC) (2011-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22)

Queens (NY) (1999)

Regis (CO) (1983-84)

Rice (1983-84-85-86)

Rollins (2013-19-22-23-24)

Sacramento St. (1982-83-84-85-86-87)

Saginaw Valley (2016-17-18-19-21-22)

Saint Leo (2006-08-14-15-16-17-18-21-22-23)

Saint Michael's (2017)

Saint Rose (2011-12-13-19)

Salem (WV) (1998-99-2000-01-03-04)

San Fran. St. (1982-84-85-86-87-88-89)

Seattle U (2004-05-06-08)

Shippensburg (1991-92-93-94-95-96-97-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-09-
10-11-12-13-18)

Simon Fraser (2013-14-15-16-17-18-19-22-24)

Sioux Falls (2018-19-22-23)

Slippery Rock (1985-86-88-90-91-92-2004)

South Dakota
(1985-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08)

South Fla. (1983-84-85)

Southern Conn. St.
(1991-96-2002-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-16-23-24)

Springfield (1982-84-85-90-91-92-93-94-95)
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4th 5th
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o0
11
0 o
0 o
0 1
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o
6 4
0 o
4 4
0 o
3 0
11
0 1
0 o
0 1
0 o0
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o0
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o0
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o
0 o

Best Finish
(Year[s])
38th (2015)
22nd (2008)
29th (1999)
29th (2012-21)
11th (2001)
18th (2015)
4th (2021)
7th (2015)
16th (2010)
5th (2024)
13th (1984)
20th (1997)
24th (2021)
11th (2023)
17th (1982)
15th (1987)
15th (1990)
13th (2017)

26th (2024)
14th (1982)
16th (1984)
16th (1999)
24th (2009)

6th (1989)
17th (1991)
19th (1983)

8th (1982)

2nd (1989-99)

7th (1994-95)
2nd (1992)

17th (2019)

1st (2023-24)
1st
(1990-91-92-93-94)
5th (2018)
24th (2023-24)
5th (2008)

6th (2009)
27th (2001)
12th (1982-84)
1st (2015-16-17-18-
19-21-22)

30th (1999)
22nd (1983)
7th (1986)
27th (2013-22)
7th (1982)
22nd (2021)
17th (2006)
40th (2017)
28th (2013)
11th (2000)
10th (1982)
13th (2004)
7th (1993)

8th (2022-24)
20th (2019)
12th (1996)

8th (1999-2006)

1st (1985)
10th (2010)

11th (1982)

Team Finishes
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Team (Years in which Team Scored) Years 1st 2nd 3rd 4th  5th Best Finish

(Year[s])
St. Cloud St. (1987-91-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06- 32 0 0 0 0 1 5th (2000)
07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-17-18-19-21-22-23)
Stony Brook (1997) 1 0 0 0 0 23rd (1997)
Tampa (1982-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-97-98-99-2001-02- 40 0 2 1 1 2 2nd (1986-88)
03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22-23-24)
Texas St. (1982) 1 0 0 0 0 0 13th (1982)
Tiffin (2015-16-17) 3 0 0 0 0 0 26th (2016)
Truman St. (1982-85-86-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09- 30 7 2 1 2 1 1st (2001-02-03-04-
10-11-12-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-23-24) 05-06-08)
UC Davis (1982-83-84-85-86-87-88-89-90-91-92-93-94-95-96-98-99-2000- 21 0 0 0 3 0 4th (1982-83-85)
01-02-03)
UC San Diego 19 0 0 12 2 1 3rd (2001-03-04-05-
(2001-02-03-04-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19) 06-07-09-10-11-12-
13-16)
Ulndy (1988-90-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07-08- 32 0 2 1 1 0 2nd (2022-23)

09-10-11-12-13-14-17-18-19-21-22-23-24)

UIW (2008-09-10-11-12-13) 6 0 0 0 1 0 4th (2013)
UNC Pembroke (2024) 1 0 0 0 0 0 37th (2024)
Vanderbilt (1982-83-84-85) 4 0 1 0 0 0 2nd (1982)
VCU (1985) 1 0 0 0 0 0 30th (1985)
Wayne St. (MI) (1983-84-85-86-2000-02-03-05-06-07-08-09-10-11-12-13- 26 1 5 0 0 1 1st (2012)
14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22-23-24)
West Chester (1991-92-93-94-95-96-97-98-99-2000-01-02-03-04-05-06-07- 32 0 0 3 4 4 3rd(2002-03-19)
08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-22-23-24)
West Florida (2014-15-16-17-18-19-21-22-23-24) 10 0 0 0 0 0  6th(2016-17-24)
West Va. Wesleyan (1996-97-98-99-2000-02-03-04-05) 9 0 0 0 0 0 19th (1997-98)
Western Colo. (2016-18-19-21) 4 0 0 0 0 0 19th (2019-21)
Westminster (PA) (2000-01-02) 3 0 0 0 0 0 21st (2001)
Wheeling (1998-99-2001) 3 0 0 0 0 0 16th (1998)
William Jewell (2016-17-24) 3 0 0 0 0 o0 28th (2017)
Wingate (2004-07-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16-17-18-19-21-22-23-24) 18 0 2 2 0 1 2nd (2016)
Wright St. (1983-84-85-86-87) 5 0 0 0 1 0 4th (1986)
Youngstown St. (1983-84-85-86) 4 0 0 0 0 0 11th (1984)

The 2020 championship was not completed due to the COVID-19 pandemic; standings listed at the time the event was canceled are not considered in the
final results.
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ALL-TIME TEAM RESULTS

1982

0 N0 O WN =

9.
10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
19
20

. CSUN, 391

. Vanderbilt, 324

. Oakland, 311

. UC Davis, 219

. Tampa, 204

. Cal Poly, 192

. Sacramento St., 175
. New Hampshire, 168

Chico St., 123

. San Fran. St., 113

. Springfield, 92

. Puget Sound, 88

. Texas St., 80

. Monmouth, 54

. Cal St. East Bay, 42
. North Dakota, 36

. (tie) Alabama A&M and Merchant Marine, 26
. Truman St., 5

. Adelphi, 4.

1983

1.

Clarion, 308

2. Air Force, 299

3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10
1
12
13
14

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

22.
23.
24,
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

CSUN, 245

UC Davis, 209
Oakland, 192
South Fla., 176"
Furman, 152
Rice, 145%%
Vanderbilt, 119

. Wright St., 104

. Bloomsburg, 80

. Northern Mich., 69
. North Dakota, 66

. Youngstown St., 63
Tampa, 53

Boston College, 52
Montana, 48
Idaho, 43

(tie) Cal St. East Bay, Nevada and Puget
Sound, 41

Regis (CO), 33

Navy, 26

(tie) Chico St. and East Carolina, 18
Cal Poly, 15

Wayne St. (Ml), 11

Sacramento St., 7

Monmouth, 3

New Hampshire, 2.

1984

O NOoO O WN -

. Clarion, 345

. CSUN, 260

. South Fla., 200

. Oakland, 181

. Boston College, 132
. Furman, 122

. Vanderbilt, 106

. Tampa, 104

9. Idaho, 93

10. North Dakota, 83

11. Youngstown St., 81

12. Puget Sound, 80

13. Maine, 79

14. UC Davis, 67

15. Northern Mich., 49

16. Montana, 44

17. Cal Poly, 43

18. Wright St., 42

19. Sacramento St., 36

20. San Fran. St., 22

21. Rice, 19

22. (tie) Army West Point and Navy, 10
24. (tie) Ga. Southern and Wayne St. (MI), 9
26. New Hampshire, 6

27. (tie) Bloomsburg and Regis (CO), 4
29. East Carolina, 2

30. (tie) Alabama A&M and Springfield, 1.

1985

1. South Fla., 492

2. CSUN, 3807

3. Clarion, 315

4. (tie) UC Davis and North Dakota, 234
6. Northern Mich., 184
7. Furman, 165

8. Air Force, 164

9. Boston College, 160
10. Bloomsburg, 155
11. Tampa, 154%

12. Oakland, 133

13. Rice, 120

14. Vanderbilt, 117

15. Puget Sound, 98
16. Cal Poly, 97

17. Army West Point, 89
18. Chico St., 67

19. San Fran. St., 62
20. (tie) South Dakota and Youngstown St., 58
22. (tie) Idaho and Slippery Rock, 50
24. Wright St., 36

25. Navy, 33%

26. Cal St. East Bay, 30
27. Maine, 24

28. Mercyhurst, 22

29. New Hampshire, 17
30.VCU, 16

31. Wayne St. (MI), 11
32. Mo.-St. Louis, 10%2
33. Springfield, 10

34. Sacramento St., 9
35. Montana, 7

36. Fla. Atlantic, 4

37. Truman St., 1.

1986

1. Clarion, 433
2. Tampa, 343
3. CSUN, 328

4. Wright St., 250

5. Furman, 246

6. North Dakota, 245

7. Rice, 233

8. Oakland, 193

9. Boston College, 168
10. UC Davis, 137

11. (tie) Air Force and Northern Mich., 129
13. Army West Point, 115
14. Bloomsburg, 108

15. Youngstown St., 85%
16. Fla. Atlantic, 84

17. Slippery Rock, 78

18. Puget Sound, 72

19. San Fran. St., 71%
20. Chico St., 71

21. Cal Poly, 45

22. Wayne St. (MI), 40
23. Maine, 23

24. (tie) New Hampshire and Sacramento St.,

21
26. Cal State LA, 9
27. Truman St., 7
28. Mercyhurst, 6
29. Navy, 4.

1987
1. CSUN, 349
2. Clarion, 274
3. Tampa, 260
4. Northern Mich., 247"
5. Army West Point, 207
6. North Dakota, 143
7. Wright St., 134
8. Cal Poly, 118"
9. Fla. Atlantic, 84
10. UC Davis, 79
11. Oakland, 70
12. Navy, 66
13. Bloomsburg, 53
14. Air Force, 44
15. Mercyhurst, 15
16. St. Cloud St., 14
17. Sacramento St., 10
18. Chico St., 4
19. San Fran. St., 2
20. Cal State LA, 1.

1988
1. CSUN, 441
2. Tampa, 285
3. Northern Mich., 250
4. Clarion, 222
5. North Dakota, 205
6. Oakland, 187
7. Army West Point, 179
8. Navy, 121
9. Cal Poly, 102
10. (tie) Air Force and UC Davis, 71
12. Chico St., 35

All-Time Team Results
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13. Bloomsburg, 20
14. San Fran. St., 14
15. Uindy, 10

16. Slippery Rock, 7
17. Cal St. East Bay, 5.

1989
1. CSUN, 397
2. North Dakota, 280
3. Oakland, 270
4. Army West Point, 223
5. Cal Poly, 204
6. Navy, 169
7. Clarion, 153
8. Buffalo, 129
9. Tampa, 114"
10. Northern Mich., 107
11. Chico St., 96
12. Air Force, 52
13. UC Davis, 51
14. Fla. Atlantic, 29
15. Bloomsburg, 8
16. Milwaukee, 7
17. San Fran. St., 5
18. Edinboro, 4
19. Minnesota St., 2.

1990
1. Oakland, 423

2. CSUN, 419

3. North Dakota, 405

4. Navy, 371

5. Northern Mich., 353
6. Cal Poly, 345

7. Clarion, 201

8. Army West Point, 194
9. Fla. Atlantic, 171

10. Tampa, 153

11. (tie) Bloomsburg and Chico St., 137

13. Buffalo, 125

14. UC Davis, 93

15. Milwaukee, 77

16. Edinboro, 47

17. Northern Colo., 43
18. Air Force, 40

19. Cal State LA, 25
20. Springfield, 20

21. Cal St. East Bay, 6
22. Ulndy, 4

23. Slippery Rock, 2

24, (tie) Ashland and South Dakota, 1.

1991
1. Oakland, 56672
2. Fla. Atlantic, 404
3. Northern Mich., 397
4. North Dakota, 344
5. Clarion, 278
6. Cal Poly, 265
7. Buffalo, 200
8. Navy, 192
9. Bloomsburg, 191%
10. Edinboro, 149

11. Air Force, 105

12. UC Davis, 72

13. Northern Colo., 63
14. Shippensburg, 61
15. Chico St., 57

16. Springfield, 53

17. (tie) Neb.-Kearney and South Dakota, 38

19. Cal State LA, 31
20. St. Cloud St., 27
21. West Chester, 21
22. CSU Bakersfield, 18
23. Indiana (PA), 17
24. Cal St. East Bay, 13

25. Southern Conn. St., 12
26. (tie) Grand Valley St. and Slippery Rock, 11

28. MSU Denver, 7

29. (tie) Ashland and Tampa, 1.

1992
1. Oakland, 6212
2. Northern Mich., 475
3. Fla. Atlantic, 376
4. North Dakota, 330
5. Clarion, 316
6. Air Force, 260
7. Bloomsburg, 202
8. Shippensburg, 161
9. CSU Bakersfield, 151
10. Edinboro, 130
11. Cal Poly, 108
12. St. Cloud St., 107
13. Indiana (PA), 67
14. Springdfield, 62
15. UC Davis, 56
16. West Chester, 40
17. Northern Colo., 36
18. Neb.-Kearney, 35%
19. South Dakota, 34
20. Grand Valley St., 27
21. Cal St. East Bay, 22
22. Ulndy, 18
23. Slippery Rock, 17
24. Tampa, 6
25. Gannon, 3
26. Kutztown, 2.

1993
1. Oakland, 609
2. Clarion, 406
3. Fla. Atlantic, 365
4. Northern Mich., 344
5. Air Force, 303%2
6. North Dakota, 302
7. Shippensburg, 196
8. Cal Poly, 193"
9. Northern Colo., 186
10. Bloomsburg, 160
11. Indiana (PA), 120

12. CSU Bakersfield, 102

13. UC Davis, 64
14. West Chester, 63
15. Springfield, 51
16. St. Cloud St., 42

17. Edinboro, 31'2

18. South Dakota, 27
19. Grand Valley St., 20
20. Ferris St., 17

21. Uindy, 13

22. Tampa, 9

23. Gannon, 6.

1994
1. Oakland, 630
2. Air Force, 4544
3. Clarion, 361
4. North Dakota, 306
5. Northern Mich., 246
6. CSU Bakersfield, 244
7. Northern Colo., 197
8. Cal Poly, 196
9. West Chester, 145
10. Indiana (PA), 130
11. St. Cloud St., 120
12. UC Davis, 96
13. Shippensburg, 93
14. Bloomsburg, 78
15. Springdfield, 73
16. Ashland, 58
17. Tampa, 52
18. South Dakota, 49
19. Ulndy, 43
20. Ferris St., 35
21. Edinboro, 32
22. Minnesota St., 23

23. (tie) Delta St. and Gannon, 18

25. Grand Valley St., 8.

1995

1. Air Force, 690

2. Oakland, 563

3. Drury, 329

4. Clarion, 328
5. Northern Mich., 271
6. North Dakota, 195%
7. Northern Colo., 173
8. Bloomsburg, 153
9. CSU Bakersfield, 146
10. Indiana (PA), 129
11. West Chester, 96
12. Ashland, 83
13. Truman St., 71
14. UC Davis, 47
15. Springfield, 46
16. St. Cloud St., 44
17. Shippensburg, 38
18. Ulndy, 36
19. South Dakota, 25%
20. Grand Valley St., 24
21. Edinboro, 21
22. Tampa, 18
23. Minnesota St., 16
24. Gannon, 12.
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1996
1. Air Force, 697"
2. Oakland, 625
3. Drury, 551

4. Northern Mich., 2792

5. Clarion, 256

6. North Dakota, 230

7. CSU Bakersfield, 1967

8. Kutztown, 132

9. Northern Colo., 129

10. West Chester, 117

11. Indiana (PA), 111

12. South Dakota, 106

13. Bloomsburg, 80

14. St. Cloud St., 59

15. Truman St., 40

16. (tie) UC Davis and Shippensburg, 36

18. Grand Valley St., 32

19. Henderson St., 26%

20. Edinboro, 15

21. MSU Denver, 9

22. West Va. Wesleyan, 7

23. Southern Conn. St., 5

24, Ulndy, 1.

1997
1. Drury, 690%
2. Oakland, 490
3. North Dakota, 438
4. Clarion, 399
5. Northern Mich., 270
6. CSU Bakersfield, 22772
7. Ashland, 212
8. Kutztown, 146
9. Shippensburg, 146
10. West Chester, 109%2
11. Henderson St., 96
12. Grand Valley St., 82
13. Northern Colo., 77
14. St. Cloud St., 59
15. Uindy, 53
16. Truman St., 51
17. Tampa, 45
18. South Dakota, 38
19. West Va. Wesleyan, 19
20. (tie) Mansfield and MSU Denver, 13
22. Bloomsburg, 12
23. Stony Brook, 9
24. Gannon, 8
25. Colo. Sch. of Mines, 7.

1998

. Drury, 578%

. CSU Bakersfield, 386
. Clarion, 360%

. Truman St., 338

. North Dakota, 319

. Northern Mich., 284"
. Indiana (PA), 227"
8. Northern Colo., 216
9. Ashland, 187

10. Kutztown, 168

11. South Dakota, 109"

N o O ON -

12. St. Cloud St., 86
13. Bloomsburg, 80

14. (tie) Salem (WV) and West Chester, 69

16. Wheeling, 47

17. MSU Denver, 34

18. Tampa, 27

19. West Va. Wesleyan, 24
20. UC Davis, 21

21. Uindy, 15

22. Henderson St., 11

23. Grand Valley St., 3.

1999

. Drury, 613

. North Dakota, 603"
. Truman St., 406

. Clarion, 370

. Northern Mich., 299

. Indiana (PA), 278"

. UC Davis, 119

. South Dakota, 117

. Northern Colo., 106

. Bloomsburg, 105

. Fairmont St., 98

. St. Cloud St., 80

. West Chester, 57

. Omaha, 52

. Salem (WV), 46

. MSU Denver, 45

. Lewis, 40

. Shippensburg, 38

. Central Wash., 30

. CSU Bakersfield, 27
. Ashland, 26

. West Va. Wesleyan, 21
. Tampa, 19

. Kutztown, 16

. Grand Valley St., 13
. Binghamton, 11

. Wheeling, 7

. Mansfield, 5

. LeMoyne-Owen, 3

. (tie) Ulndy, Queens (NY), 2.

2000

. Drury, 663

. Truman St., 556

. North Dakota, 478

. Clarion, 375

. St. Cloud St., 259

. West Chester, 238

. Indiana (PA), 189

. Northern Mich., 181%
9. Northern Colo., 139
10. Omaha, 128%

11. Salem (WV), 63

12. UC Davis, 51

13. Fairmont St., 46

14. Gardner-Webb, 36
15. (tie) CSU Bakersfield and Lewis, 30
17. Wayne St. (MI), 29
18. MSU Denver, 28

19. Uindy, 16
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20
21
22

. Grand Valley St., 15
. Ashland, 14
. Westminster (PA), 13

23. (tie) Central Wash. and West Va. Wesleyan,
9

25
26

. Shippensburg, 7
. Catawba, 6

27. (tie) Delta St., Kutztown, Ouachita Baptist, 3.

2001
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. Truman St., 656
. Drury, 610%2

UC San Diego, 413"

. North Dakota, 352

. West Chester, 351

. Clarion, 258

. Tampa, 205"

. CSU Bakersfield, 198
. Northern Mich., 123

. Omaha, 102

. Lewis, 95

. Uindy, 87

. Northern Colo., 84

. UC Davis, 83

. St. Cloud St., 69

. Bloomsburg, 68

. Grand Valley St., 48

. (tie) Indiana (PA), Ouachita Baptist, 34
. Central Wash., 29

. Westminster (PA), 23
. Shippensburg, 18

. MSU Denver, 17

. Wheeling, 15%

. South Dakota, 1472

. Salem (WV), 9

. Pfeiffer, 4Y%.

2002
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. Truman St., 733
. Drury, 548
. West Chester, 434

UC San Diego, 350

. North Dakota, 313

. Omaha, 309

. Clarion, 207

. Northern Colo., 165
. Tampa, 163

. CSU Bakersfield, 117
. Northern Mich., 104

. Uindy, 80

. Bloomsburg, 78

. Lewis, 72

. UC Davis, 56

. St. Cloud St., 53

. (tie) Shippensburg and South Dakota, 37

. Grand Valley St., 36
. Southern Conn. St., 25

. (tie) Delta St. and West Va. Wesleyan, 15

. Wayne St. (MI), 13
. Neb.-Kearney, 11

. Minnesota St., 9

. Central Wash., 7

. Westminster (PA), 6
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28. Hillsdale, 5
29. (tie) Ashland and Catawba, 4
31. Henderson St., 2.

2003
1. Truman St., 682
2. Drury, 410

3. (tie) UC San Diego and West Chester, 365%2

5. CSU Bakersfield, 305
6. UC Davis, 247

7. Omaha, 233"

8. North Dakota, 219

9. Tampa, 196

10. Clarion, 160

11. Ulndy, 131

12. Northern Colo., 103
13. St. Cloud St., 100

14. Indiana (PA), 79

15. South Dakota, 65

16. Lewis, 55

17. California (PA), 48

18. Northern Mich., 46
19. Ashland, 44

20. Grand Valley St., 39
21. Shippensburg, 33

22. Salem (WV), 21

23. Southern Conn. St., 16
24. Central Wash., 15

25. Colo. Sch. of Mines, 12
26. Minnesota St., 11

27. West Va. Wesleyan, 7
28. Wayne St. (MI), 6

29. Bloomsburg, 4%..

2004

. Truman St., 641

. Drury, 561

. UC San Diego, 478

. CSU Bakersfield, 332

. Clarion, 313%

. West Chester, 235

. North Dakota, 228

. Tampa, 202

9. Ulndy, 179%

10. Omaha, 167

11. St. Cloud St., 98

12. Shippensburg, 76%2
13. Seattle U, 69

14. Grand Valley St., 61
15. South Dakota, 55

16. Southern Conn. St., 46
17. Indiana (PA), 43

18. West Va. Wesleyan, 34
19. Northern Mich., 33

20. Minnesota St., 16

21. California (PA), 12

22. Slippery Rock, 11%2
23. Salem (WV), 9

24, (tie) Henderson St. and Lewis, 7
26. Colo. Sch. of Mines, 5
27. Delta St., 4

28. Wingate, 3

29. MSU Moorhead, 1.
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2005
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9.

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20.

21

22.

24.
25.

. Truman St., 5797
. Drury, 530

UC San Diego, 406

. West Chester, 312
. North Dakota, 304

Tampa, 276

. Ulndy, 251
. CSU Bakersfield, 228

Omaha, 214%

. Clarion, 149

. Ouachita Baptist, 133

. St. Cloud St., 113

. Delta St., 101

. Grand Valley St., 66

. Southern Conn. St., 65

. South Dakota, 53

. Indiana (PA), 45

. Seattle U, 43

. Edinboro, 38

Minnesota St., 32

. California (PA), 31

(tie) Wayne St. (Ml) and West Va. Wesleyan,
20

Shippensburg, 9
Henderson St., 5.

2006
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9.
10
1

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21

22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

. Truman St., 664
. Drury, 505

UC San Diego, 474

. North Dakota, 304

. West Chester, 291

. Omaha, 194

. Ouachita Baptist, 171
. South Dakota, 168

Tampa, 167

. Ulndy, 157

. Clarion, 144

St. Cloud St., 131
Grand Valley St., 79
Delta St., 65

Seattle U, 56%
Southern Conn. St., 54
Saint Leo, 52

CSU Bakersfield, 49
Edinboro, 48
Indiana (PA), 42

. Minnesota St., 41%
Shippensburg, 37
Le Moyne, 21
Wayne St. (M), 17
Bloomsburg, 10
Northern Mich., 7
Bridgeport, 5
Neb.-Kearney, 2.

2007

. Drury, 646"

. Truman St., 518

UC San Diego, 318

. West Chester, 282

. North Dakota, 265%
. Ulndy, 256

. Ouachita Baptist, 245
. Clarion, 243

9. South Dakota, 193"
10. Wayne St. (Ml), 139
11. Wingate, 103

12. Tampa, 99

13. Southern Conn. St., 9372
14. Bridgeport, 85

15. Bloomsburg, 76

16. Omaha, 69

17. LIU Post, 62

18. Delta St., 52

19. St. Cloud St., 47
20. Edinboro, 45

21. Ashland, 44

22. Shippensburg, 42
23. Grand Valley St., 18
24. Le Moyne, 17

25. Minnesota St., 15
26. Kutztown, 11

27. (tie) Alas. Fairbanks and Limestone, 7
29. MSU Moorhead, 5
30. Lewis, 4.

2008

. Truman St., 4617

. Drury, 449

. North Dakota, 324
UC San Diego, 302

. Omaha, 242

. Wayne St. (MI), 206

. West Chester, 202

. Clarion, 190

. Ouachita Baptist, 185
. South Dakota, 178%
. Ulndy, 160

. Southern Conn. St., 148
. Bridgeport, 130

. Wingate, 104

. Tampa, 74

. Grand Valley St., 71
. LIU Post, 62

. (tie) Edinboro and Saint Leo, 54
. St. Cloud St., 50

. Henderson St., 45

. (tie) Delta St., Le Moyne and Minnesota
St., 44

25. MSU Moorhead, 40

26. Lock Haven, 29

27. California (PA), 27

28. Lewis, 25

29. UIw, 18

30. (tie) Bloomsburg and Findlay, 15
32. Limestone, 12

33. Seattle U, 11

34. Ashland, 6
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35. Northern Mich., 5.

2009

. Drury, 618%

. Wayne St. (MI), 453%
UC San Diego, 425

. Truman St., 333

. West Chester, 233

. Ouachita Baptist, 223
. Clarion, 210%

. St. Cloud St., 158

9. Grand Valley St., 15372
10. Henderson St., 146
11. Uindy, 137

12. Tampa 109

13. Delta St., 105

14. California (PA), 101
15. Minnesota St., 97
16. UIW, 96

17. Bridgeport, 90

18. Southern Conn. St., 47
19. Omaha, 46

20. LIU Post, 37

21. Kutztown, 31

22. Alas. Fairbanks, 28
23. Gannon, 25

24. MSU Moorhead, 21
25. Limestone, 20

26. Indiana (PA), 10

27. Northern Mich., 9
28. (tie) Lock Haven and Shippensburg, 8
30. Le Moyne, 7

31. Findlay, 4

32. Wingate, 3

33. Neb.-Kearney, 1.

2010
1. Drury, 657
2. Wayne St. (Ml), 531
3. UC San Diego, 318
4. West Chester, 313%
5. Truman St., 251
6. Clarion, 234
7. Ashland, 183
8. Grand Valley St., 180
9. Ulndy, 171
10. Southern Conn. St., 130
11. UIW, 111
12. Tampa, 101
13. St. Cloud St., 98
14. Bridgeport, 94
15. Henderson St., 77
16. (tie) Kutztown and Lock Haven, 65
18. Ouachita Baptist, 59%%
19. California (PA), 59
20. Delta St., 40
21. Findlay, 39
22. Indiana (PA), 38
23. Wingate, 24
24. Omaha, 22
25. Colo. Sch. of Mines, 21
26. Minnesota St., 20
27. Shippensburg, 19
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28. Alas. Fairbanks, 18

29. Gannon, 16

30. Grand Canyon, 14

31. Pfeiffer, 12

32. (tie) Le Moyne and MSU Moorhead, 9
34. (tie) Fla. Southern and Limestone, 8
36. Bentley, 7

37. LIU Post, 6.

2011
1. Drury, 483"
2. Wayne St. (MI), 388
3. UC San Diego, 338
4. Clarion, 272
5. Ashland, 240
6. UIW, 235
7. Fla. Southern, 206
8. West Chester, 195
9. Grand Valley St., 184

10. (tie) Grand Canyon, Henderson St. and
Ulndy, 166

13. Tampa, 125

14. California (PA), 105

15. Southern Conn. St., 96

16. Ouachita Baptist, 90

17. Wingate, 65

18. Truman St., 61

19. Indiana (PA), 53

20. Nova Southeastern, 47

21. Bentley, 45

22. Bridgeport, 43

23. Omaha, 37

24. Le Moyne, 36

25. St. Cloud St., 27

26. (tie) LIU Post and Shippensburg, 19
28. Queens (NC), 15

29. Saint Rose, 1472

30. (tie) Lock Haven and Minnesota St., 14
32. Gannon, 11

33. Northern Mich., 10

34. Alas. Fairbanks, 9

35. Kutztown, 7

36. Colorado Mesa, 6

37. Findlay, 5

38. (tie) Converse and Hillsdale, 2.

2012
1. Wayne St. (MI), 497
2. Drury, 496
3. UC San Diego, 451%
4. Tampa, 222
5. Grand Canyon, 218
6. Grand Valley St., 1917
7. Ashland, 158
8. West Chester, 155
9. St. Cloud St., 152
10. Fla. Southern, 141
11. Uindy, 130
12. California (PA), 121
13. UIW, 115%
14. Nova Southeastern, 113%
15. Indiana (PA), 91
16. Alas. Fairbanks, 88

17. Southern Conn. St., 80
18. Wingate, 78

19. Henderson St., 77

20. LIU Post, 66

21. Queens (NC), 55

22. Clarion, 52

23. Ouachita Baptist, 49
24. Truman St., 42

25. Le Moyne, 31

26. Shippensburg, 24

27.
29.
31.
33.
35. (tie) Delta St. and Findlay, 4
37. Converse, 2.

2013

. Drury, 432%2

. Wayne St. (M), 388

UC San Diego, 313

ulw, 252

. Wingate, 242"

. Fla. Southern, 219

. West Chester, 209

. LIU Post, 186

9. Simon Fraser, 175

10. Queens (NC), 174

11. Grand Canyon, 171

12. Ashland, 154

13. Tampa, 148

14. Grand Valley St., 12972
15. Nova Southeastern, 128
16. St. Cloud St., 116

17. Clarion, 89

18. Southern Conn. St. 66
19. Alas. Fairbanks, 642
20. Northern Mich., 59

21. (tie) Cal St. East Bay and Ulndy, 55
23. Fairmont St., 35

24. Findlay, 24

25. Bentley, 20

26. Lynn, 19

27. Rollins, 18

28. Saint Rose, 14

29. California (PA),12

30. (tie) Lock Haven and Shippensburg, 11
32. Limestone, 7

33. Colorado Mesa, 5%

34. Indiana (PA), 4

35. Henderson St., 3

36. (tie) Converse and Le Moyne, 2.

2014

. Drury, 486

. Wayne St. (M), 419

. Queens (NC), 368"

. West Chester, 300
UC San Diego, 248>
. Wingate, 23072

. Fla. Southern, 184

. Bridgeport, 178

. California Baptist, 149

tie) Lenoir-Rhyne and Lock Haven, 13
tie) Northern Mich. and Saint Rose, 12
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tie) Colorado Mesa and Fairmont St., 18

tie) Bloomsburg and Colo. Sch. of Mines, 8
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10. Grand Valley St., 132

11. LIU Post, 118

12. (tie) Delta St. and Northern Mich., 114
14. Alas. Fairbanks, 106

15. Cal St. East Bay, 101

16. Indiana (PA), 937

17. Clarion, 93

18. (tie) Lindenwood and Simon Fraser, 83
20. Ashland, 75

21. Tampa, 45

22. Limestone, 38

23. West Florida, 322

24, Colorado Mesa, 31

25. St. Cloud St., 29

26. Truman St., 28

27. (tie) Saint Leo and Bentley, 26

29. Edinboro, 17

30. Bloomsburg, 15

31. Lynn, 13

32. Lewis, 12

33. Hillsdale, 1172

34. Minnesota St., 9

35. Findlay, 6

36. Southern Conn. St., 5

37. (tie) Ulndy and Nova Southeastern, 3
39. MSU Moorhead, 2.

2015

. Queens (NC), 5407

. Drury, 489",

. Wingate, 320

. Nova Southeastern, 216
. Wayne St. (MI), 211

UC San Diego, 201

. LIU Post, 184

. California Baptist, 181

9. Delta St., 174

10. Lindenwood, 160

11. West Florida, 117

12. Simon Fraser, 110

13. Tampa, 109%

14. Fla. Southern, 105

15. Clarion, 92

16. Lynn, 85

17. Northern Mich., 76"
18. Limestone, 76

19. Carson-Newman, 66
20. Grand Valley St., 56
21. (tie) Ashland and West Chester, 51
23. Bridgeport, 42

24. St. Cloud St., 38

25. Colorado Mesa, 372
26. Alas. Fairbanks, 34

27. Saint Leo, 327

28. (tie) Bloomsburg and California (PA), 30
30. Findlay, 26

31. Edinboro, 14

32. Minnesota St., 12

33. Henderson St., 11

34. Tiffin, 7

35. Truman St., 5

36. (tie) Azusa Pacific and Indiana (PA), 4
38. Lake Erie, 3
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39. (tie) Adams St. and Hillsdale, 1.
2016

. Queens (NC), 567

. Wingate, 36472

UC San Diego, 345
Drury, 295

. Grand Valley St., 226

. West Florida, 213

. Wayne St. (MI), 208

. LIU Post, 190%
Lindenwood, 166

. Delta St., 150

. Nova Southeastern, 121
. Truman St., 119

. California Baptist, 117
. Bridgeport, 110

. Fla. Southern, 94

. Carson-Newman, 86
. Lynn, 79%2

. Findlay, 78

. Northern Mich., 63

. West Chester, 49

. Clarion, 48

. Fresno Pacific, 46

. Colorado Mesa, 44

. Minnesota St., 40

25. California (PA), 27
26. Tiffin, 22

27. (tie) Henderson St. and Simon Fraser, 20
29. William Jewell, 19

30. Tampa, 17

31. Azusa Pacific, 15

32. Western Colo., 14
33. (tie) Saint Leo and Bentley, 13
35. Ashland, 12

36. Bloomsburg, 6%

37. (tie) Saginaw Valley, Southern Conn. St. and
MSU Moorhead, 4.

2017

. Queens (NC), 467

. Drury, 385

. Wingate, 346

. Nova Southeastern, 250
. Lindenwood, 212

. West Florida, 201

. Wayne St. (MI), 189

. West Chester, 188

9. Bridgeport, 168

10. Fresno Pacific, 167
11. Grand Valley St., 158
12. Delta St., 150

13. Minnesota St., 131
14. California Baptist, 125
15. Cal St. East Bay, 93
16. UC San Diego, 91

17. Carson-Newman, 87
18. Northern St., 74

19. Northern Mich., 71
20. (tie) Clarion and Saint Leo, 58
22. Colorado Mesa, 55
23. Simon Fraser, 38
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24
25
26
27
28

29.
30.

31

32.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

. Findlay, 36

. Saginaw Valley, 32
. Henderson St., 29
. Azusa Pacific, 23

. William Jewell, 21
Tampa, 20

Ulndy, 17

. Truman St., 16
(tie) LIU Post and Colo. Sch. of Mines, 14
Lynn, 13

St. Cloud St., 8
Fairmont St., 7
Fla. Southern, 6
Tiffin, 5

California (PA), 3
Saint Michael’s, 2.

2018

O ~NOO O WN -

9.
10
1

45.

. Queens (NC), 574"

. Drury, 401

. Nova Southeastern, 288
. Fresno Pacific, 228

. Okla. Baptist, 209

. Lindenwood, 203

. UC San Diego, 196

. Wingate, 186

Carson-Newman, 166
. California Baptist, 146

. West Chester, 141
12.
13.
14,
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
37.
39.
41.
42.

Tampa, 122

Cal St. East Bay, 110

Simon Fraser, 83

Grand Valley St., 81

Northern Mich., 77

Colorado Mesa, 71

Fla. Southern, 66

Clarion, 62

Wayne St. (MI), 56

Sioux Falls, 51

Saint Leo, 48

(tie) UIndy and West Florida, 45
Truman St., 39

Delta St. , 36

Western Colo., 35

Minnesota St., 34

St. Cloud St. , 32

Shippensburg, 24

Bridgeport, 23

LIU Post, 22

Bloomsburg, 18

Northern St. , 16

(tie) Fairmont St. and MSU Moorhead, 14
(tie) Colo. Sch. of Mines and Lewis, 12
(tie) Azusa Pacific and Indiana (PA), 10
Findlay, 8

(tie) Bellarmine, McKendree and Saginaw
Valley, 4

Mo.-St. Louis, 1.

2019

1.
2.

Queens (NC), 7072
Drury, 345

3. West Chester, 249
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4. Nova Southeastern, 213%2

5. Tampa, 2077

6. UC San Diego, 206

7. Wingate, 201%

8. Wayne St. (MI), 178

9. Lindenwood, 166

10. Okla. Baptist, 164

11. Grand Valley St., 152

12. Delta St., 145

13. Simon Fraser, 143

14. Northern Mich., 99

15. Ulndy, 85

16. Colorado Mesa, 71

17. Northern St., 70

18. Clarion, 68

19. Western Colo., 66

20. (tie) St. Cloud St. and Sioux Falls, 60
22. Carson-Newman, 43

23. Fresno Pacific, 31

24. (tie) Minnesota St. and Indiana (PA), 26
26. (tie) Findlay and Truman St., 21
28. (tie) Lynn and West Florida, 18
30. Fla. Southern, 16

31. (tie) LIU Post and Bridgeport, 15
33. (tie) Azusa Pacific and Lewis, 12
35. (tie) Hillsdale and Bellarmine, 11
37. Bloomsburg, 10

38. Rollins, 9

39. Cal St. East Bay, 8

40. (tie) Augustana (SD) and McKendree, 7
42. Colo. Sch. of Mines, 5

43. Alas. Fairbanks, 4

44. Saginaw Valley, 2

45. Saint Rose, 1.

2020

. Queens (NC), 115

. Drury, 111

UC San Diego, 105
Ulndy, 65

. Wingate, 59

. Lindenwood, 51

. Nova Southeastern, 49

. Tampa, 45

9. (tie) Grand Valley St. and West Florida, 36
11. St. Cloud St., 34

12. West Chester, 31

13. Carson-Newman, 30
14. Wayne St. (M), 28

15. Azusa Pacific, 22

16. Colo. Sch. of Mines, 17
17. Clarion, 15

18. (tie) Bellarmine, Fresno Pacific and Northern
Mich., 14

21. Delta St., 10

22. Bloomsburg, 7

23. McKendree, 6

24. Findlay, 4

25 (tie) Cal St. East Bay and Augustana (SD), 3

27. (tie) Lynn, Colorado Mesa and Sioux Falls,
2.
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The 2020 championship was not completed due
to the COVID-19 pandemic; standings listed are
at the time the event was canceled and are not
considered final results.

2021

. Queens (NC), 695

. Drury, 441

. Ulndy, 391

. Lindenwood, 364

. Grand Valley St., 250
. Wingate, 249

. Tampa, 2307

. Nova Southeastern, 188
9. Carson-Newman, 186
10. Delta St., 184

11. West Florida, 181
12. Colorado Mesa, 159
13. Indiana (PA), 142
14. (tie) St. Cloud St. and Biola, 36
16. Truman St., 3472

17. Augustana (SD), 26
18. Northern Mich., 25
19. Western Colo., 20
20. Lewis 18%

21. Wayne St. (Ml), 16”2
22. Saginaw Valley, 14
23. McKendree, 11

24. Mary, 9%

25. Emmanuel (GA), 6
26. Saint Leo, 5%
27.CUL, 4

28. Florida Tech, 3

29. Lenoir-Rhyne, 1.

2022

. Queens (NC), 536%

. Ulndy, 423

. Nova Southeastern, 36872
. Drury, 342%,

. Colorado Mesa, 241

. West Chester, 231

. Lindenwood, 213

. Simon Fraser, 187

. Tampa, 150

10. Carson-Newman, 148
11. Wingate, 144

12. West Florida, 125

13. Northern Mich., 108
14. Lynn, 97

15. Delta St., 85

16. Wayne St. (M), 81
17. Indiana (PA), 67

18. Minnesota St., 58

19. McKendree, 56

20. Saint Leo, 46

21. Grand Valley St., 45
22. Azusa Pacific, 43

23. St. Cloud St., 37

24. (tie) Augustana (SD) and Florida Tech, 30
26. Fla. Southern, 26

27. Rollins, 16%%

28. (tie) Colo. Sch. of Mines and Henderson
St., 16
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30. Mo.-St. Louis, 14

31. Clarion, 11

32. Saginaw Valley, 8

33. Mary, 7

34. Cal St. East Bay, 6

35. Okla. Christian, 4

36. (tie) Sioux Falls and Gannon, 1.

2023
1. Nova Southeastern, 536.5
2. Uindy, 488.5
3. Drury, 352.5
4. Colorado Mesa, 325
5. West Chester, 237
6. Wingate, 229
7. (tie) Carson-Newman and Lynn, 199
9. Wayne St. (MI), 167
10. Tampa, 128
11. McKendree, 126
12. West Florida, 123.5
13. Henderson St., 114
14. Grand Valley, 109
15. Indiana (PA), 108
16. Northern Mich., 85
17. Delta St., 84
18. Clarion, 58
19. Azusa Pacific, 55
20. Augustana (SD), 45
21. Cal St. East Bay, 35
22. Colo. Sch. of Mines, 27
23. Findlay, 21
24. Okla. Christian, 19
25. (tie) Hillsdale and Minnesota St., 18
27. Mo.-St. Louis, 17
28. Truman St., 15
29. (tie) Saint Leo and St. Cloud St., 14
31. Mary, 11
32. Fla. Southern , 8
33. Southern Conn. St., 7
34. (tie) Emmanuel (GA) and Rollins, 6
36. Sioux Falls, 5
37. Davenport, 4
38. Catawba, 3
39. Edinboro, 1.

2024

. Nova Southeastern, 487
. Colorado Mesa, 461.5
. Drury, 400.5

. Ulndy, 323.5

. Lynn, 215.5

. West Florida, 207

. Tampa, 185

8. Simon Fraser, 153.5
9. Augustana (SD), 150.5
10. Findlay, 148

11. Wingate, 145

12. Wayne St. (M), 137
13. West Chester, 112
14. Clarion, 109

15. Delta St., 88

16. Grand Valley St., 81
17. Henderson St., 69
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18. Carson-Newman, 64

19. Northern Mich., 59

20. (tie) McKendree, Minnesota St., 57
22. Azusa Pacific, 54.5

23. Cal St. East Bay, 41

24. Okla. Christian, 37

25. Colo. Sch. of Mines, 29

26. Mo.-St. Louis, 27

27
28
29
30
32
33
34
35

. Lewis, 25

. Truman St., 21

. Fla. Southern, 18.5

. (tie) William Jewell, Emmanuel (GA), 15
. Southern Conn. St., 7

. Rollins, 6.5

. Northern St., 5

. Hillsdale, 4

36. Indiana (PA), 3.5

37. (tie) Davenport, UNC Pembroke, 3
39. Mary, 2

40. Bentley, 1
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